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|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                            ==========  PAGE TITLE  ==========                                 == Page mnemonic and notes ==     == Selected in == |
|                                  (All available pages)                                                                          ==  this run   == |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|   General Profile 1: Persons by Race, Age, & Sex; Urban and Rural                                 Gen-1                                X          |
|   General Profile 2: Households & Families by Type; Household Relationship by Age                 Gen-2                                X          |
|   General Profile 3: Population Under 20; Relationship by Age (Under 18)                          Gen-3                                X          |
|   General Profile 4: Households & Families by Type, Size, and Age of Household Members            Gen-4                                X          |
|   General Profile 5: Husband-Wife and Unmarried-Partner Households                                Gen-5                                X          |
|   General Profile 6: Housing Unit, Tenure, Vacancy Type, Household Size, Householder Race/Age     Gen-6                                X          |
|   General Profile 7: Tenure by Household Type by Age; Nonfamily Households, Nonrelatives          Gen-7                                X          |
|   General Profile 8: Group Quarters Population by Sex by Age by Detailed Type                     Gen-8                                X          |
|   General Profile 9: Group Quarters Population by Sex by Detailed Age                             Gen-9                                X          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|   Age Profile 1: Age by Sex for Persons in Households and Persons in Group Quarters               Age-1                                X          |
|   Age Profile 2: Full Age Detail (All Ages) by Sex, with Medians and Addtitional Aggregations     Age-2                                X          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|   Age/Sex Profile for Specific Race/Ethnic Group A: White Alone                                   RaceAge-A  (all 15             Races Selected:  |
|    ...through...                                                                                   through    in list               ABCDEFGH      |
|   Age/Sex Profile for Specific Race/Ethnic Group O: Two or More Races, Not Hispanic/Latino        RaceAge-O    below)               IJKLMNO       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|   Race Profile 1: Detailed Race by Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity, with Total Tallies                  Race-1                               X          |
|   Race Profile 2: Detailed Race by Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity (18+); Tallies for Householders      Race-2                               X          |
|   Race Profile 3: Matrix Presentation of Multiple Race Combinations                               Race-3                               X          |
|   Race Profile 4: Detailed Native American, Asian, Pacific Islander, & Hisp/Latino Subgroups      Race-4                               X          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|   Profile of Specific Race/Ethnic Group A: White Alone                                            Race-A    (see below;          Races Selected:  |
|    ...through...                                                                                   through   nine 3-page            ABCDEFGHI     |
|   Profile of Specific Race/Ethnic Group I: White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                    Race-I        spreads)                          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|  Specific Race/Ethnic Groups for which various profiles are available:                                                                            |
|     A =  White Alone                                                                                                                              |
|     B =  Black or African American Alone                                                                                                          |
|     C =  American Indian and Alaska Native Alone                                                                                                  |
|     D =  Asian Alone                                                                                                                              |
|     E =  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone                                                                                         |
|     F =  Some Other Race Alone                                                                                                                    |
|     G =  Two or More Races                                                                                                                        |
|     H =  Hispanic or Latino of Any Race                                                                                                           |
|     I =  White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                                                      |
|     J =  Black or African American Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                                  |
|     K =  American Indian and Alaska Native Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                          |
|     L =  Asian Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                                                      |
|     M =  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                 |
|     N =  Some Other Race Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                                            |
|     O =  Two or More Races, Not Hispanic or Latino                                                                                                |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
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+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 1    
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1                GENERAL PROFILE 1: PERSONS BY RACE, AGE, AND SEX; URBAN AND RURAL                                    Gen-1
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P1/P15/P16/P17/P35/P36/P37. POPULATION SUMMARY                                   |P12/P13. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                               |
|Universe: Persons, Households, Families                                          |Universe: Persons                                                |
|                                                                                 |                                                                 |
|Total Population                      101  Total Families                     24 |                 Both Sexes            Male             Female   |
|Total Households                       34   Population in Families            80 |                Number  Pct.      Number  Pct.      Number  Pct. |
| Population in Households             101     Under 18 years                  30 |                                                                 |
|   Under 18 years                      31     18 years and over               50 |All Ages:          101 100.0          44 100.0          57 100.0 |
|   18 years and over                   70   Average Family Size             3.33 |                                                                 |
| Average Household Size              2.97     Under 18 years                1.25 | Under 5             5   5.0           2   4.5           3   5.3 |
|   Under 18 years                    0.91     18 years and over             2.08 | 5 to 9              5   5.0           0   0.0           5   8.8 |
|   18 years and over                 2.06                                        | 10 to 14           14  13.9           7  15.9           7  12.3 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------| 15 to 17            7   6.9           3   6.8           4   7.0 |
|P3/P5. POPULATION BY RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO                                 | 18 and 19           2   2.0           2   4.5           0   0.0 |
|Universe: Persons                                                            Not | 20                  1   1.0           0   0.0           1   1.8 |
|                                                 Total    Hispanic      Hispanic | 21                  1   1.0           0   0.0           1   1.8 |
|                                                                                 | 22 to 24            2   2.0           2   4.5           0   0.0 |
|Total:                                             101          50            51 | 25 to 29            4   4.0           1   2.3           3   5.3 |
| White alone                                        52          14            38 | 30 to 34            4   4.0           2   4.5           2   3.5 |
| Black or African American alone                     0           0             0 | 35 to 39            3   3.0           1   2.3           2   3.5 |
| American Indian and Alaska Native alone             5           0             5 | 40 to 44           14  13.9           7  15.9           7  12.3 |
| Asian alone                                         0           0             0 | 45 to 49            9   8.9           4   9.1           5   8.8 |
| Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl. alone            0           0             0 | 50 to 54            7   6.9           1   2.3           6  10.5 |
| Some Other Race alone                              36          36             0 | 55 to 59           13  12.9           8  18.2           5   8.8 |
| Two or More Races                                   8           0             8 | 60 and 61           1   1.0           0   0.0           1   1.8 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------| 62 to 64            2   2.0           0   0.0           2   3.5 |
|P15/P16A-I/P17A-I. HOUSEHOLDS AND HOUSEHOLD POPULATION BY RACE OF HOUSEHOLDER    | 65 and 66           0   0.0           0   0.0           0   0.0 |
|Universe: Households and Population in Households by Race of Householder         | 67 to 69            0   0.0           0   0.0           0   0.0 |
|                                                                        Average  | 70 to 74            2   2.0           1   2.3           1   1.8 |
|                                              Households   Pop. in HH   HH Size  | 75 to 79            3   3.0           1   2.3           2   3.5 |
|Householder:                                                                     | 80 to 84            2   2.0           2   4.5           0   0.0 |
| White alone                                          23           54     2.35   | 85 +                0   0.0           0   0.0           0   0.0 |
| Black or African American alone                       0            0     0.00   |                                                                 |
| American Indian and Alaska Native alone               2            4     2.00   | 18 +               70  69.3          32  72.7          38  66.7 |
| Asian alone                                           0            0     0.00   | 65 +                7   6.9           4   9.1           3   5.3 |
| Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander alone          0            0     0.00   |                                                                 |
| Some Other Race alone                                 7           34     4.86   |Median Age        40.5              40.7              40.3       |
| Two or More Races                                     2            9     4.50   |                                                                 |
|                                                                                 |                                                                 |
| Hispanic or Latino (Any race)                        11           49     4.45   |                                                                 |
| White alone, not Hispanic                            19           39     2.05   |                                                                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
|P35A-I/P36A-I/P37A-I. FAMILIES AND POPULATION IN FAMILIES BY RACE OF HOUSEHOLDER |P2/H2.  URBAN AND RURAL                                          |
|Universe: Families and Population in Families by Race of Householder             |Universe: Population, Housing units                              |
|                                                           Population   Average  |                                                                 |
|                                                Families  in Families  Fam. Size |                                 -- Population --       Housing  |
|Householder:                                                                     |                                     Number  Pct.         Units  |
| White alone                                          16           42     2.63   |                                                                 |
| Black or African American alone                       0            0     0.00   |Total:                                  101 100.0            40  |
| American Indian and Alaska Native alone               0            0     0.00   |  Urban:                                  .    .              .  |
| Asian alone                                           0            0     0.00   |    Inside urbanized areas                .    .              .  |
| Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander alone          0            0     0.00   |    Inside urban clusters                 .    .              .  |
| Some Other Race alone                                 6           30     5.00   |  Rural                                   .    .              .  |
| Two or More Races                                     2            8     4.00   |                                                                 |
|                                                                                 |                                                                 |
| Hispanic or Latino (Any race)                        10           44     4.40   |                                                                 |
| White alone, not Hispanic                            12           28     2.33   |                                                                 |
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Census 2010, Summary File 1       GENERAL PROFILE 2: HOUSEHOLDS & FAMILIES BY TYPE; HOUSEHOLD RELATIONSHIP BY AGE                               Gen-2
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P38/P39. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN    |P20. HOUSEHOLDS BY PRESENCE OF PEOPLE UNDER 18 BY   |P31. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE       |
|         AND RELATED CHILDREN (*)                  |     HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY AGE OF PEOPLE UNDER 18 (*)   |     FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 (*)      |
|Universe: Families                                 |Universe: Households                                |Universe: Persons under 18                |
|                            Presence      Presence |                                                    |                                          |
|                              of Own    of Related |Total:                                           34 |Total:                                 31 |
|                            Children      Children |  Households with one or more people                | In households:                        31 |
|                                                   |  under 18:                                      15 |   Householder or spouse                0 |
|Total Families:                   24            24 |   Family households:                            15 |   Related child:                      30 |
| Husband-wife families:           18            18 |     Husband-wife families:                       9 |    Own child:                         26 |
|   Children under 18:              8             8 |      Under 6 years only                          0 |     In husband-wife families          15 |
|    Under 6 only                   0             0 |      Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years             1 |     In other families,                   |
|    Under 6 and 6 to 17            1             1 |      6 to 17 years only                          8 |     no spouse present:                11 |
|    6 to 17 years only             7             7 |     Other families, no spouse present:           6 |       Male householder                 8 |
|   No children under 18           10            10 |      Male householder:                           3 |       Female householder               3 |
|                                                   |       Under 6 years only                         0 |    Other relatives:                    4 |
| Other families,                                   |       Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years            1 |     Grandchild                         3 |
| no spouse present:                6             6 |       6 to 17 years only                         2 |     Other relatives                    1 |
|   Male householder:               3             3 |      Female householder:                         3 |   Nonrelatives                         1 |
|    Children under 18:             3             3 |       Under 6 years only                         0 |                                          |
|     Under 6 only                  0             0 |       Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years            1 | In group quarters                      0 |
|     Under 6 and 6 to 17           1             1 |       6 to 17 years only                         2 |  Institutional                         0 |
|     6 to 17 years only            2             2 |   Nonfamily households:                          0 |  Noninstitutional                      0 |
|    No children under 18           0             0 |     Male householder:                            0 |                                          |
|   Female householder:             3             3 |      Under 6 years only                          0 |xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx|
|    Children under 18:             2             3 |      Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years             0 |                                          |
|     Under 6 only                  0             0 |      6 to 17 years only                          0 |* Responses of "same-sex spouse" were     |
|     Under 6 and 6 to 17           0             1 |     Female householder:                          0 |  edited during processing to "unmarried  |
|     6 to 17 years only            2             2 |       Under 6 years only                         0 |  partner".                               |
|    No children under 18           1             0 |       Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years            0 |__________________________________________|
|___________________________________________________|       6 to 17 years only                         0 |                                          |
|                                                   |                                                    |P41. AGE OF GRANDCHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS  |
|P19. HOUSEHOLD SIZE, HOUSEHOLD TYPE, AND PRESENCE  |  Households with no people under 18:            19 |     LIVING WITH A GRANDPARENT HOUSEHOLDER|
|     OF OWN CHILDREN (*)                           |    Family households:                            9 |Universe: Grandchildren under 18 living   |
|Universe: Households                               |     Husband-wife families:                       9 |          with a grandparent householder  |
|                                                   |     Other families, no spouse present:           0 |                                          |
|Total:                                          34 |      Male householder                            0 |Total:                                  3 |
| 1-person households:                            4 |      Female householder                          0 |  Under 3 years                         3 |
|   Male householder                              0 |     Nonfamily households:                       10 |  3 and 4 years                         0 |
|   Female householder                            4 |      Male householder                            6 |  5 years                               0 |
|                                                   |      Female householder                          4 |  6 to 11 years                         0 |
| 2-or-more-person households:                   30 |                                                    |  12 to 17 years                        0 |
|   Family households:                           24 |____________________________________________________|__________________________________________|
|    Husband-wife families:                      18 |                                                                                               |
|     With own children under 18                  8 |P40. OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS BY FAMILY TYPE AND AGE (*)                                    |
|     No own children under 18                   10 |Universe: Own Children Under 18 Years                                                          |
|    Other families, no spouse present:           6 |                                                             In Male           In Female       |
|     Male householder:                           3 |                                      In Husband  Pct.   Householder  Pct.   Householder  Pct. |
|      With own children under 18                 3 |                                           -Wife   of        No Wife   of     No Husband   of  |
|      No own children under 18                   0 |                             Total      Families  Tot.      Families  Tot.      Families  Tot. |
|     Female householder:                         3 |                                                                                               |
|      With own children under 18                 2 |Total under 18 Years:           26            15  57.7             8  30.8             3  11.5 |
|      No own children under 18                   1 |  Under 3 Years                  1             0   0.0             1 100.0             0   0.0 |
|    Nonfamily households:                        6 |  3 and 4 Years                  1             1 100.0             0   0.0             0   0.0 |
|     Male householder                            6 |  5 Years                        1             0   0.0             1 100.0             0   0.0 |
|     Female householder                          0 |  6 to 11 Years                 12             8  66.7             3  25.0             1   8.3 |
|                                                   |  12 to 17 Years                11             6  54.5             3  27.3             2  18.2 |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1           GENERAL PROFILE 3: POPULATION UNDER 20; RELATIONSHIP BY AGE (UNDER 18)                                    Gen-3
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P14. SEX BY AGE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 20 YEARS                  | P21. HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY PRESENCE OF        |
|Universe: Population Under 20 Years                                |      RELATED CHILDREN (*)                                                     |
|                                                                   | Universe: Households                                                          |
|                 Total  Pct.         Male  Pct.       Female  Pct. |                                               Total  Householder  Householder |
|                                                                   |                                          Households     15 to 64  65 and Over |
|Total:              33 100.0           14 100.0           19 100.0 |                                                                               |
| Under 1             2   6.1            1   7.1            1   5.3 | Total:                                           34           29            5 |
| 1 year              1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |   Family households:                             24           20            4 |
| 2 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |    Husband-wife families:                        18           14            4 |
| 3 years             1   3.0            1   7.1            0   0.0 |      With related children under 18               8            6            2 |
| 4 years             0   0.0            0   0.0            0   0.0 |      No related children under 18                10            8            2 |
| 5 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |    Other families, no spouse present:             6            6            0 |
| 6 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |     Male householder:                             3            3            0 |
| 7 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |       With related children under 18              3            3            0 |
| 8 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |       No related children under 18                0            0            0 |
| 9 years             1   3.0            0   0.0            1   5.3 |     Female householder:                           3            3            0 |
| 10 years            2   6.1            0   0.0            2  10.5 |       With related children under 18              3            3            0 |
| 11 years            6  18.2            4  28.6            2  10.5 |       No related children under 18                0            0            0 |
| 12 years            1   3.0            1   7.1            0   0.0 |                                                                               |
| 13 years            2   6.1            0   0.0            2  10.5 |   Nonfamily households:                          10            9            1 |
| 14 years            3   9.1            2  14.3            1   5.3 |     Householder living alone                      4            3            1 |
| 15 years            2   6.1            0   0.0            2  10.5 |     Householder not living alone                  6            6            0 |
| 16 years            2   6.1            2  14.3            0   0.0 |                                                                               |
| 17 years            3   9.1            1   7.1            2  10.5 | * Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category   |
| 18 years            2   6.1            2  14.3            0   0.0 | if there is at least one additional person related to the householder         |
| 19 years            0   0.0            0   0.0            0   0.0 | by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the     |
|                                                                   | householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households.  Responses of      |
|                                                                   | "same-sex spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."       |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
| P32. RELATIONSHIP BY AGE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS (**)                                                                                   |
| Universe: Population Under 18 Years                                                                                                               |
|                                                    ------------------In Households-------------------         ----------Group Quarters---------   |
|                                                                 -----Related Child-----                                                           |
|                     Excluding Householder/Spouse   Householder                    Other                             Institution- Noninstitution-  |
|                            Total  In Households     or Spouse    Own Child    Relatives  Nonrelatives         Total  alized Pop.     alized Pop.  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
| Under 18:                     31             31             0           26            4             1             0           0               0   |
|   Under 3                      4              4                          1            3             0             0           0               0   |
|   3 and 4 years                1              1                          1            0             0             0           0               0   |
|   5 years                      1              1                          1            0             0             0           0               0   |
|   6 to 11 years               12             12                         12            0             0             0           0               0   |
|   12 and 13 years              3              3                          3            0             0             0           0               0   |
|   14 years                     3              3                          3            0             0             0           0               0   |
|   15 to 17 years               7              7                          5            1             1             0           0               0   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
| % Under 3                  12.9%          12.9%                       3.8%        75.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 3 and 4 years             3.2%           3.2%                       3.8%         0.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 5 years                   3.2%           3.2%                       3.8%         0.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 6 to 11 years            38.7%          38.7%                      46.2%         0.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 12 and 13 years           9.7%           9.7%                      11.5%         0.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 14 years                  9.7%           9.7%                      11.5%         0.0%          0.0%           . %         . %             . %   |
| % 15 to 17 years           22.6%          22.6%                      19.2%        25.0%          100%           . %         . %             . %   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|** "Spouse" represents spouse of the householder. It does not reflect all spouses in a household. Responses of "same-sex spouse" were edited during|
| processing to "unmarried partner."  Nonrelatives include any household member not related to the householder.  This includes unmarried partners.  |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1    GENERAL PROFILE 4: HOUSEHOLDS & FAMILIES BY TYPE, SIZE, AND AGE OF HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS                             Gen-4
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P34. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)           | P28/H13. HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)                                              |
|Universe: Persons                                     | Universe: Households                                                                       |
|                                  Total    65 and Over|                                       Total              Family           Nonfamily        |
|                                                      |                                  Households   Pct.   Households   Pct.   Households   Pct. |
|Population in households:            101            7 |                                                                                            |
| In family households:                85            6 | Total:                                   34  100.0           24  100.0           10  100.0 |
|  Householder:                        24            4 |   1-person                                4   11.8          N/A                   4   40.0 |
|   Male                               21            4 |   2-person                               14   41.2            8   33.3            6   60.0 |
|   Female                              3            0 |   3-person                                6   17.6            6   25.0            0    0.0 |
|  Spouse                              18            2 |   4-person                                4   11.8            4   16.7            0    0.0 |
|  Parent                               1            0 |   5-person                                2    5.9            2    8.3            0    0.0 |
|  Parent-in-law                        0            0 |   6-person                                3    8.8            3   12.5            0    0.0 |
|  Biological child                    23              |   7-or-more person                        1    2.9            1    4.2            0    0.0 |
|  Adopted child                        4              |____________________________________________________________________________________________|
|  Stepchild                            5              |                                                                                            |
|  Grandchild                           3              | P24/P25/P26. HOUSEHOLDS BY PRESENCE OF PEOPLE (60/65/75) YEARS AND OVER, HOUSEHOLD SIZE    |
|  Brother or sister                    1              |              AND HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)                                                        |
|  Son-in-law/daughter-in-law           0              | Universe: Households (Total: 34)                                                           |
|  Other relatives                      1            0 |                                               Pct.                Pct.                Pct. |
|  Nonrelatives                         5            0 |                                                of                  of                  of  |
|                                                      |                                   60+ Years  Total    65+ Years  Total    75+ Years  Total |
| In nonfamily households:             16            1 |  Households with one or more                                                               |
|  Male householder:                    6            0 |  people 60/65/75 years & over:            8   23.5            5   14.7            5   14.7 |
|   Living alone                        0            0 |    1-person households                    3                   1                   1        |
|   Not living alone                    6            0 |    2-or-more person households:           5                   4                   4        |
|  Female householder:                  4            1 |      Family households                    5                   4                   4        |
|   Living alone                        4            1 |      Nonfamily households                 0                   0                   0        |
|   Not living alone                    0            0 |                                                                                            |
|  Nonrelatives                         6            0 |  Households with no people                                                                 |
|                                                      |  60/65/75 years & over:                  26   76.5           29   85.3           29   85.3 |
|Pop. in group quarters:                0            0 |    1-person households                    1                   3                   3        |
| Institutional                         0            0 |    2-or-more person households:          25                  26                  26        |
| Noninstitutional                      0            0 |      Family households                   19                  20                  20        |
|                                                      |      Nonfamily households                 6                   6                   6        |
|______________________________________________________|____________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                      |                                                  |                                         |
|P22. HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER (*)         | P23. HOUSEHOLDS BY PRESENCE OF PEOPLE 60 YEARS   | P27. PRESENCE OF NONRELATIVES (*)       |
|Universe: Households                                  |      AND OVER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)              | Universe: Households                    |
|                                                      | Universe: Households                             |                                         |
|                             Family     Nonfamily     |                          With One or     With No | Total:                               34 |
| Householder Age:        Households    Households     |                          More People      People |  Households with one or                 |
|                                                      |                            60+ Years   60+ Years |   more nonrelatives                  11 |
|  15 to 24                        1             0     |                                                  |  Households with no                     |
|  25 to 34                        2             0     | Total:                             8          26 |   nonrelatives                       23 |
|  35 to 44                        6             3     |  Family households:                5          19 |                                         |
|  45 to 54                        5             2     |    Husband-wife families           4          14 |_________________________________________|
|  55 to 59                        6             2     |    Other families,                               |                                         |
|  60 to 64                        0             2     |    no spouse present:              1           5 | PCT14. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL    |
|  65 to 74                        1             0     |      Male householder              0           3 |        HOUSEHOLDS                       |
|  75 to 84                        3             1     |      Female householder            1           2 | Universe: Households                    |
|  85 +                            0             0     |  Nonfamily households              3           7 |                                         |
|_________________________________________________________________________________________________________| Total:                               34 |
|* Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one     |  Household has three                    |
|  additional person related to the householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple couple households   |   or more generations                 2 |
|  with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households. Responses of       |  Household does not have                |
|  "same-sex spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."                                |   three or more generations          32 |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 5    
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1              GENERAL PROFILE 5: HUSBAND-WIFE AND UNMARRIED-PARTNER HOUSEHOLDS                                       Gen-5
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|PCT15. HUSBAND-WIFE AND UNMARRIED-PARTNER HOUSEHOLDS BY SEX     PCT17. PRESENCE OF UNMARRIED PARTNER OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE              |
|       OF PARTNERS BY PRESENCE OF RELATED AND OWN CHILDREN    |        FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLDS                             |
|       UNDER 18 YEARS (**)                                    | Universe: Population under 18 years in households (excluding householders,         |
|Universe: Households                                          |           spouses, and unmarried partners)(**)                                     |
|                                                              |                                                                                    |
|Total:                                               34 100.0 | Total:                                                           31  100.0         |
|  Husband-wife households:                           18  52.9 |   Unmarried partner of householder present:                       9   29.0         |
|    Male householder:                                18       |     In family households:                                         9   29.0         |
|      With related children under 18 years            8       |       Male householder and male partner                           0    0.0         |
|        With own children under 18 years              8       |       Male householder and female partner                         9   29.0         |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       |       Female householder and female partner                       0    0.0         |
|      No related children under 18 years             10       |       Female householder and male partner                         0    0.0         |
|    Female householder:                               0       |     In nonfamily households:                                      0    0.0         |
|      With related children under 18 years            0       |       Male householder and male partner                           0    0.0         |
|        With own children under 18 years              0       |       Male householder and female partner                         0    0.0         |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       |       Female householder and female partner                       0    0.0         |
|      No related children under 18 years              0       |       Female householder and male partner                         0    0.0         |
|                                                              |                                                                                    |
|  Unmarried-partner households:                       8  23.5 |   No unmarried partner of householder present:                   22   71.0         |
|    Male householder and male partner:                1       |     In family households:                                        22   71.0         |
|      With related children under 18 years            0       |       Husband-wife families                                      16   51.6         |
|        With own children under 18 years              0       |       Male householder, no wife present                           0    0.0         |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       |       Female householder, no husband present                      6   19.4         |
|      No related children under 18 years              1       |     In nonfamily households                                       0    0.0         |
|    Male householder and female partner:              7       |                                                                                    |
|      With related children under 18 years            3       |____________________________________________________________________________________|
|        With own children under 18 years              3       |                                                                                    |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       | PCT16. HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY NUMBER OF PEOPLE UNDER 18 YEARS (EXCLUDING HOUSEHOLDERS,  |
|      No related children under 18 years              4       |        SPOUSES, AND UNMARRIED PARTNERS (*)(**)                                     |
|    Female householder and female partner:            0       | Universe: Households (Total: 34)                                                   |
|      With related children under 18 years            0       |                                                                                    |
|        With own children under 18 years              0       |                                     -------- Family Households --------            |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       |                                                        Male      Female            |
|      No related children under 18 years              0       |                                                 Householder Householder  Nonfamily |
|    Female householder and male partner:              0       |                                     Husband/Wife    No Wife  No Husband Households |
|      With related children under 18 years            0       |                                                                                    |
|        With own children under 18 years              0       | Total:                                        18          3           3         10 |
|        No own children under 18 years                0       |  With no children under 18                     9          0           0         10 |
|      No related children under 18 years              0       |  With one child under 18                       5          0           2          0 |
|                                                              |  With two children under 18                    2          1           0          0 |
|  All other households:                               8  23.5 |  With three children under 18                  1          1           0          0 |
|______________________________________________________________|  With four or more children under 18           1          1           1          0 |
|                                                              |                                                                                    |
|P33. HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS IN      | * "Families" do not include same-sex married couples even if the marriage was      |
|     HOUSEHOLDS (**)                                          |    performed in a state issuing marriage certificates for same-sex couples.        |
|Universe: Population under 18 years in households excluding   |____________________________________________________________________________________|
|          householders, spouses, and unmarried partners       |                                                                                    |
|                                                              |                                                                                    |
|Total:                                               31 100.0 | ** Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category       |
|  In family households:                              31 100.0 |    if there is at least one additional person related to the householder by        |
|    In husband-wife families                         16       |    birth or adoption.  Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the         |
|    In other families:                               15       |    householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households. Responses of         |
|      Male householder, no spouse present             9       |    "same-sex spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."         |
|      Female householder, no spouse present           6       |                                                                                    |
|                                                              |                                                                                    |
|  In nonfamily households                             0   0.0 |                                                                                    |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 6    
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Census 2010, Summary File 1  GENERAL PROFILE 6: HOUSING UNIT, TENURE, VACANCY TYPE, HOUSEHOLD SIZE, HOUSEHOLDER RACE/AGE                        Gen-6
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|H1/H3/H4/H5/H10/H11/H12. HOUSING UNITS AND HOUSEHOLD POPULATION         | H13/H16. TENURE BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE                                        |
|                         BY TENURE; VACANCY STATUS BY TYPE              | Universe: Occupied Housing Units                                         |
|Universe: Housing Units and Population                                  |                                                                          |
|                                                                 Average|                                        Owner Occupied    Renter Occupied |
|                                     Units   Pct.    Population  HH Size|                              Total       Number  Pct.       Number  Pct. |
|                                                                        |                                                                          |
|Total:                                  40  100.0                       | Total Occupied Units:           34           21  61.8           13  38.2 |
|  Occupied:                             34   85.0           101    2.97 |   1-person households            4            2  50.0            2  50.0 |
|   Owner occupied:                      21   52.5            66    3.14 |   2-person households           14            7  50.0            7  50.0 |
|    Owned with a mortgage/loan          13   32.5            40         |   3-person households            6            5  83.3            1  16.7 |
|    Owned free and clear                 8   20.0            26         |   4-person households            4            3  75.0            1  25.0 |
|   Renter occupied                      13   32.5            35    2.69 |   5-person households            2            2 100.0            0   0.0 |
|                                                                        |   6-person households            3            1  33.3            2  66.7 |
|  Vacant:                                6   15.0                       |   7+ person households           1            1 100.0            0   0.0 |
|   For rent                              2    5.0                       |                                                                          |
|   Rented, not occupied                  1    2.5                       |                                                                          |
|   For sale only                         0    0.0                       |                                                                          |
|   Sold, not occupied                    0    0.0                       |                                                                          |
|   For seasonal, recreational,                                          |                                                                          |
|    or occasional use                    0    0.0                       |                                                                          |
|   For migrant workers                   0    0.0                       |                                                                          |
|   Other                                 3    7.5                       |                                                                          |
|________________________________________________________________________|__________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                             |                                                     |
|H6/H7/H14/HCT1. TENURE BY HISPANIC OR LATINO ORIGIN OF HOUSEHOLDER BY RACE OF HOUSEHOLDER    | H19. TENURE BY PRESENCE OF CHILDREN                 |
|Universe: Occupied Housing Units                                                             | Universe: Occupied Housing Units                    |
|                                              Total       Owner Occupied     Renter Occupied |                                                     |
|Race of Householder                      Number   Pct.      Number   Pct.      Number   Pct. |                                 Owner        Renter |
|                                                   of                 of                 of  |                              Occupied      Occupied |
|                                                 Total               Race               Race |                                                     |
|                                                                    Group              Group | Total:                             21            13 |
|                                                                                             |   With children under 18           11             4 |
|Total:                                       34  100.0          21   61.8          13   38.2 |   No children under 18             10             9 |
| White alone                                 23   67.6          17   73.9           6   26.1 |                                                     |
| Black/African American alone                 0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |                                                     |
| American Ind./Alaska Native alone            2    5.9           0    0.0           2  100.0 |                                                     |
| Asian alone                                  0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |_____________________________________________________|
| Native Hawaiian/Other                                                                       |                                                     |
|  Pacific Islander alone                      0    0.0           0     .            0     .  | H17. TENURE BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER                   |
| Some Other Race alone                        7   20.6           4   57.1           3   42.9 | Universe: Occupied Housing Units                    |
| Two or More Races                            2    5.9           0    0.0           2  100.0 |                                                     |
|                                                                                             |   Age of          Owner Occupied    Renter Occupied |
|                      *************************************************                      | Householder        Number   Pct.      Number   Pct. |
|                                                                                             |                                                     |
| Hispanic or Latino                          11   32.4           8   72.7           3   27.3 | Total:                 21  100.0          13  100.0 |
|                                                                                             |  15 to 24               1    4.8           0    0.0 |
| Not Hispanic or Latino:                     23   67.6          13   56.5          10   43.5 |  25 to 34               2    9.5           0    0.0 |
|  White alone                                19   55.9          13   68.4           6   31.6 |  35 to 44               5   23.8           4   30.8 |
|  Black/African American alone                0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |  45 to 54               3   14.3           4   30.8 |
|  American Ind./Alaska Native alone           2    5.9           0    0.0           2  100.0 |  55 to 59               5   23.8           3   23.1 |
|  Asian alone                                 0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |  60 to 64               2    9.5           0    0.0 |
|  Native Hawaiian/Other                                                                      |  65 to 74               0    0.0           1    7.7 |
|   Pacific Islander alone                     0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |  75 to 84               3   14.3           1    7.7 |
|  Some Other Race alone                       0    0.0           0     .            0     .  |  85 +                   0    0.0           0    0.0 |
|  Two or More Races                           2    5.9           0    0.0           2  100.0 |                                                     |
|                                                                                             |                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 7    
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Census 2010, Summary File 1   GENERAL PROFILE 7: TENURE BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY AGE; NONFAMILY HOUSEHOLDS; NONRELATIVES                            Gen-7
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|H18. TENURE BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER (*)                                                                                            |
|Universe: Occupied Housing Units                                                                                                                   |
|                                   ---------------------Owner Occupied-------------------   ---------------------Renter Occupied------------------ |
|                                   Householder  Householder Householder Householder  Pct.   Householder  Householder Householder Householder  Pct. |
|                                       Any Age     15 to 34    35 to 64         65+   65+       Any Age     15 to 34    35 to 64         65+   65+ |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Family households:                          18            3          12           3  16.7             6            0           5           1  16.7 |
| Husband-wife families:                     14            0          11           3  21.4             4            0           3           1  25.0 |
| Other families, no spouse present:          4            3           1           0   0.0             2            0           2           0   0.0 |
|   Male householder                          2            2           0           0   0.0             1            0           1           0   0.0 |
|   Female householder                        2            1           1           0   0.0             1            0           1           0   0.0 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Nonfamily households:                        3            0           3           0   0.0             7            0           6           1  14.3 |
| Male householder:                           1            0           1           0   0.0             5            0           5           0   0.0 |
|   Living alone                              0            0           0           0    .              0            0           0           0    .  |
|   Not living alone                          1            0           1           0   0.0             5            0           5           0   0.0 |
| Female householder:                         2            0           2           0   0.0             2            0           1           1  50.0 |
|   Living alone                              2            0           2           0   0.0             2            0           1           1  50.0 |
|   Not living alone                          0            0           0           0    .              0            0           0           0    .  |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                |                                                                                  |
|HCT2/HCT3/HCT4. TENURE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN, RELATED,     | PCT18. NONFAMILY HOUSEHOLDS BY SEX OF HOUSEHOLDER BY LIVING ALONE                |
|                AND TOTAL CHILDREN (EXCLUDING HOUSEHOLDERS,     |        BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER (*)                                                 |
|                SPOUSES, AND UNMARRIED PARTNERS)                | Universe: Nonfamily Households                                                   |
|Universe: Occupied Housing Units                                |                                                        Pct.                Pct.  |
|                                                                |                                   Total         Male    of        Female    of   |
|                                  Own      Related        Total |                             Householder  Householder  Total  Householder  Total  |
|                             Children     Children     Children |                                                                                  |
|                                                                | Total:                               10            6   60.0            4   40.0  |
|Total:                             34           34           34 |   Living alone:                       4            0    0.0            4  100.0  |
|  Owner occupied:                  21           21           21 |    Householder 15 to 64               3            0    0.0            3  100.0  |
|   With children under 18:          9           10           11 |    Householder 65 and over            1            0    0.0            1  100.0  |
|    Under 6 only                    0            0            0 |                                                                                  |
|    Under 6 and 6 to 17             2            2            2 |   Not living alone:                   6            6  100.0            0    0.0  |
|    6 to 17 years only              7            8            9 |    Householder 15 to 64               6            6  100.0            0    0.0  |
|   No children under 18            12           11           10 |    Householder 65 and over            0            0     .             0     .   |
|                                                                |_________________________________________________________________________________ |
|  Renter occupied:                 13           13           13 |                                                                                  |
|   With children under 18:          4            4            4 | PCT19. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)                                        |
|    Under 6 only                    0            0            0 | Universe: Nonrelatives                                                           |
|    Under 6 and 6 to 17             0            1            1 |                                                        Pct.                Pct.  |
|    6 to 17 years only              4            3            3 |                                In Total    In Family    of  In Nonfamily    of   |
|   No children under 18             9            9            9 |                              Households   Households  Total   Households  Total  |
|                                                                |                                                                                  |
|                                                                | Total:                               11            5   45.5            6   54.5  |
|                                                                |   Roomer or boarder                   0            0     .             0     .   |
|                                                                |   Housemate or roommate               0            0     .             0     .   |
|                                                                |   Unmarried partner                   8            3   37.5            5   62.5  |
|                                                                |   Other nonrelatives                  3            2   66.7            1   33.3  |
|________________________________________________________________|__________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|* Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person related to the householder  |
|  by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated in nonfamily households.             |
|  "Nonfamily households" consist of people living alone and households which do not have any members related to the householder. Nonrelatives      |
|  include any household member not related to the householder by birth, marriage, or adoption. This includes unmarried partners.  Responses of     |
|  "same-sex spouse" were edited during processing to "unmarried partner."                                                                          |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 8    
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Census 2010, Summary File 1         GENERAL PROFILE 8: GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY DETAILED TYPE                                 Gen-8
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|PCT20/PCT21. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                        |
|Universe: Population in Group Quarters                                   |                                                                         |
|                                               Total  18 to 64 65 & Over |                                               Total  18 to 64 65 & Over |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|Total:                                             0         0         0 |Male:                                              0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
| Institutionalized population:                     0         0         0 | Institutionalized population:                     0         0         0 |
|  Correctional facilities for adults:              0         0         0 |  Correctional facilities for adults:              0         0         0 |
|   Federal detention centers                       0         0         0 |   Federal detention centers                       0         0         0 |
|   Federal prisons                                 0         0         0 |   Federal prisons                                 0         0         0 |
|   State prisons                                   0         0         0 |   State prisons                                   0         0         0 |
|   Local jails and other municipal                                       |   Local jails and other municipal                                       |
|    confinement facilities                         0         0         0 |    confinement facilities                         0         0         0 |
|   Correctional residential facilities             0         0         0 |   Correctional residential facilities             0         0         0 |
|   Military disciplinary barracks & jails          0         0         0 |   Military disciplinary barracks & jails          0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|  Juvenile facilities:                             0         0         0 |  Juvenile facilities:                             0         0         0 |
|   Group homes for juveniles                                             |  Group homes for juveniles                                              |
|    (non-correctional)                             0         0         0 |   (non-correctional)                              0         0         0 |
|   Residential treatment centers for                                     |  Residential treatment centers for                                      |
|    juveniles (non-correctional)                   0         0         0 |   juveniles (non-correctional)                    0         0         0 |
|   Correctional facilities intended for                                  |  Correctional facilities intended for                                   |
|    juveniles                                      0         0         0 |   juveniles                                       0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|  Nursing facilities/Skilled-nursing fac.          0         0         0 |  Nursing facilities/Skilled-nursing fac.          0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|  Other institutional facilities:                  0         0         0 |  Other institutional facilities:                  0         0         0 |
|   Mental (Psychiatric) hospitals and                                    |   Mental (Psychiatric) hospitals and                                    |
|    psychiatric units in other hospitals           0         0         0 |    psychiatric units in other hospitals           0         0         0 |
|   Hospitals with patients who have no                                   |   Hospitals with patients who have no                                   |
|    usual home elsewhere                           0         0         0 |    usual home elsewhere                           0         0         0 |
|   In-patient hospice facilities                   0         0         0 |   In-patient hospice facilities                   0         0         0 |
|   Military treatment facilities with                                    |   Military treatment facilities with                                    |
|    assigned patients                              0         0         0 |    assigned patients                              0         0         0 |
|   Residential schools for people with                                   |   Residential schools for people with                                   |
|    disabilities                                   0         0         0 |    disabilities                                   0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
| Noninstitutionalized population:                  0         0         0 | Noninstitutionalized population:                  0         0         0 |
|  College/University student housing               0         0         0 |  College/University student housing               0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|  Military quarters:                               0         0         0 |  Military quarters:                               0         0         0 |
|   Military barracks and dormitories                                     |   Military barracks and dormitories                                     |
|    (non-disciplinary)                             0         0         0 |    (non-disciplinary)                             0         0         0 |
|   Military ships                                  0         0         0 |   Military ships                                  0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
|  Other noninstitutional facilities:               0         0         0 |  Other noninstitutional facilities:               0         0         0 |
|   Emergency and transitional shelters                                   |   Emergency and transitional shelters                                   |
|   (with sleeping facilities) for people                                 |   (with sleeping facilities) for people                                 |
|    experiencing homelessness                      0         0         0 |    experiencing homelessness                      0         0         0 |
|   Group homes intended for adults                 0         0         0 |   Group homes intended for adults                 0         0         0 |
|   Residential treatment centers, adults           0         0         0 |   Residential treatment centers, adults           0         0         0 |
|   Maritime/merchant vessels                       0         0         0 |   Maritime/merchant vessels                       0         0         0 |
|   Workers group living quarters and                                     |   Workers group living quarters and                                     |
|    Job Corps centers                              0         0         0 |    Job Corps centers                              0         0         0 |
|   Other noninstitutional facilities               0         0         0 |   Other noninstitutional facilities               0         0         0 |
|                                                                         |                                                                         |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 9    
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1             GENERAL PROFILE 9: GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY DETAILED AGE                                     Gen-9
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|PCO1-PCO10/PCT21/P12. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE (*** % OF TOTAL POPULATION IN THIS AGE GROUP)                 |
|Universe: Population in Group Quarters                                                                                                             |
|                                       -------------- Institutionalized Population -------------     ------ Noninstitutionalized Population ------ |
|                                 ***                                                                              College/                         |
|                         Group   Pct.             Correctional                                                   University                        |
|                      Quarters  Total              Facilities    Juvenile     Nursing       Other                  Student    Military       Other |
|                         Total   Pop.       Total  for Adults  Facilities  Facilities  Facilities        Total     Housing    Quarters  Facilities |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Total:                       .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  Under 5 years              .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  5 to 9 years               .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  10 to 14 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  15 to 19 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  20 to 24 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  25 to 29 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  30 to 34 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  35 to 39 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  40 to 44 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  45 to 49 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  50 to 54 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  55 to 59 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  60 to 64 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  65 to 69 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  70 to 74 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  75 to 79 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  80 to 84 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  85 years & over            .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|  Under 18 years             0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
|  18 to 64 years             0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
|  65 years & over            0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Male:                        .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  Under 5 years              .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  5 to 9 years               .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  10 to 14 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  15 to 19 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  20 to 24 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  25 to 29 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  30 to 34 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  35 to 39 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  40 to 44 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  45 to 49 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  50 to 54 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  55 to 59 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  60 to 64 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  65 to 69 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  70 to 74 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  75 to 79 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  80 to 84 years             .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|  85 years & over            .    .             .           .           .           .           .            .           .           .           . |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|  Under 18 years             0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
|  18 to 64 years             0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
|  65 years & over            0   0.00           0           0           0           0           0            0           0           0           0 |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 10   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1      AGE PROFILE 1: AGE BY SEX FOR PERSONS IN HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS IN GROUP QUARTERS                              Age-1
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12/PCT13. AGE BY SEX BY RESIDENCE TYPE (PERSONS IN HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS IN GROUP QUARTERS)                                                      |
|Universe: Total Population (101; 100.0% in households and 0.0% in group quarters)                                                                  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|           -----------------All Persons------------------ | ----------Persons in Households---------- |  --------Persons in Group Quarters-------- |
|                Total  Pct.        Male      Female  %Fem |       Total  Pct.         Male     Female |      Total  Pct.      Male    Female  %Fem |
|                                                          |                                           |                                            |
|All Ages:         101 100.0          44          57  56.4 |         101 100.0          44          57 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|0 to 4              5   5.0           2           3  60.0 |           5   5.0           2           3 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|5 to 9              5   5.0           0           5 100.0 |           5   5.0           0           5 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|10 to 14           14  13.9           7           7  50.0 |          14  13.9           7           7 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|15 to 17            7   6.9           3           4  57.1 |           7   6.9           3           4 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|18 and 19           2   2.0           2           0   0.0 |           2   2.0           2           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|20                  1   1.0           0           1 100.0 |           1   1.0           0           1 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|21                  1   1.0           0           1 100.0 |           1   1.0           0           1 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|22 to 24            2   2.0           2           0   0.0 |           2   2.0           2           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|25 to 29            4   4.0           1           3  75.0 |           4   4.0           1           3 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|30 to 34            4   4.0           2           2  50.0 |           4   4.0           2           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|35 to 39            3   3.0           1           2  66.7 |           3   3.0           1           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|40 to 44           14  13.9           7           7  50.0 |          14  13.9           7           7 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|45 to 49            9   8.9           4           5  55.6 |           9   8.9           4           5 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|50 to 54            7   6.9           1           6  85.7 |           7   6.9           1           6 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|55 to 59           13  12.9           8           5  38.5 |          13  12.9           8           5 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|60 and 61           1   1.0           0           1 100.0 |           1   1.0           0           1 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|62 to 64            2   2.0           0           2 100.0 |           2   2.0           0           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|65 and 66           0   0.0           0           0    .  |           0   0.0           0           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|67 to 69            0   0.0           0           0    .  |           0   0.0           0           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|70 to 74            2   2.0           1           1  50.0 |           2   2.0           1           1 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|75 to 79            3   3.0           1           2  66.7 |           3   3.0           1           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|80 to 84            2   2.0           2           0   0.0 |           2   2.0           2           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|85 & over           0   0.0           0           0    .  |           0   0.0           0           0 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|                                                          |                                           |                                            |
|                                                          |                                           |                                            |
|Additional Aggregations:                                  |                                           |                                            |
|0 to 14            24  23.8           9          15  62.5 |          24  23.8           9          15 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|5 to 14            19  18.8           7          12  63.2 |          19  18.8           7          12 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|0 to 17            31  30.7          12          19  61.3 |          31  30.7          12          19 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|5 to 17            26  25.7          10          16  61.5 |          26  25.7          10          16 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|0 to 20            34  33.7          14          20  58.8 |          34  33.7          14          20 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|18 to 21            4   4.0           2           2  50.0 |           4   4.0           2           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|18 to 24            6   5.9           4           2  33.3 |           6   5.9           4           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|18 to 64           63  62.4          28          35  55.6 |          63  62.4          28          35 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|25 to 64           57  56.4          24          33  57.9 |          57  56.4          24          33 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|60 & over          10   9.9           4           6  60.0 |          10   9.9           4           6 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|65 & over           7   6.9           4           3  42.9 |           7   6.9           4           3 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|70 & over           7   6.9           4           3  42.9 |           7   6.9           4           3 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|75 & over           5   5.0           3           2  40.0 |           5   5.0           3           2 |          0    .          0         0    .  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P13/PCT13. MEDIAN AGE BY SEX BY RESIDENCE TYPE (PERSONS IN HOUSEHOLDS AND PERSONS IN GROUP QUARTERS)                                               |
|Universe: Total Population (101)                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|            ----------------All Persons---------------    | ----------Persons in Households---------- |  --------Persons in Group Quarters-------- |
|                Both Sexes        Male        Female      |   Both Sexes        Male        Female    |    Both Sexes        Male        Female    |
|                                                          |                                           |                                            |
|Median Age          40.5          40.7          40.3      |       40.9          41.4          40.4    |          .             .             .     |
|                                                          |                                           |                                            |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 11   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1 AGE PROFILE 2: FULL AGE DETAIL (ALL AGES) BY SEX, WITH MEDIANS AND ADDITIONAL AGGREGATIONS                          Age-2
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12/P13/PCT12.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): ALL RACES COMBINED                                                                        |
|Universe: Persons of all races combined (101  or 100.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                                  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            5   5.0          2          3 |40 to 44         14  13.9          7          7 |80 to 84           2   2.0          2          0 |
|  0               2   2.0          1          1 |  40              5   5.0          3          2 |  80               2   2.0          2          0 |
|  1               1   1.0          0          1 |  41              2   2.0          0          2 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               1   1.0          0          1 |  42              2   2.0          2          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               1   1.0          1          0 |  43              3   3.0          1          2 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              2   2.0          1          1 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            5   5.0          0          5 |45 to 49          9   8.9          4          5 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               1   1.0          0          1 |  45              1   1.0          0          1 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               1   1.0          0          1 |  46              4   4.0          2          2 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               1   1.0          0          1 |  47              1   1.0          1          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               1   1.0          0          1 |  48              2   2.0          1          1 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               1   1.0          0          1 |  49              1   1.0          0          1 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14         14  13.9          7          7 |50 to 54          7   6.9          1          6 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              2   2.0          0          2 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              6   5.9          4          2 |  51              3   3.0          1          2 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              1   1.0          1          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              2   2.0          0          2 |  53              2   2.0          0          2 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              3   3.0          2          1 |  54              2   2.0          0          2 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          9   8.9          5          4 |55 to 59         13  12.9          8          5 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              2   2.0          0          2 |  55              3   3.0          2          1 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              2   2.0          2          0 |  56              3   3.0          2          1 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              3   3.0          1          2 |  57              1   1.0          1          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              2   2.0          2          0 |  58              4   4.0          3          1 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              2   2.0          0          2 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          4   4.0          2          2 |60 to 64          3   3.0          0          3 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              1   1.0          0          1 |  60              1   1.0          0          1 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              1   1.0          0          1 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              2   2.0          2          0 |  63              2   2.0          0          2 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14           24  23.8          9         15 |
|25 to 29          4   4.0          1          3 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17           26  25.7         10         16 |
|  25              1   1.0          0          1 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           4   4.0          2          2 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           6   5.9          4          2 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64          63  62.4         28         35 |
|  28              3   3.0          1          2 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64          57  56.4         24         33 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus           10   9.9          4          6 |
|30 to 34          4   4.0          2          2 |70 to 74          2   2.0          1          1 |65 plus            7   6.9          4          3 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            7   6.9          4          3 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            5   5.0          3          2 |
|  32              2   2.0          2          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            2   2.0          2          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              1   1.0          1          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              2   2.0          0          2 |  74              1   1.0          0          1 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          3   3.0          1          2 |75 to 79          3   3.0          1          2 |                                                 |
|  35              2   2.0          1          1 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              1   1.0          0          1 |All Ages         101 100.0         44         57 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              1   1.0          0          1 |  78              2   2.0          1          1 |Median Age    Both Sexes       Male     Female   |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex          40.5         40.7       40.3   |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 12   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1                AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP A: WHITE ALONE                                    AgeRace-A
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12A/P13A/PCT12A.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): WHITE ALONE                                                                            |
|Universe: White Alone Persons (52 or 51.5% of Total Population: 101)                                                                               |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          6  11.5          4          2 |80 to 84           1   1.9          1          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              3   5.8          3          0 |  80               1   1.9          1          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              1   1.9          0          1 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              1   1.9          1          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              1   1.9          0          1 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              0   0.0          0          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            1   1.9          0          1 |45 to 49          5   9.6          2          3 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               1   1.9          0          1 |  46              1   1.9          0          1 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              1   1.9          1          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              2   3.8          1          1 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              1   1.9          0          1 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          5   9.6          5          0 |50 to 54          6  11.5          0          6 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              3   5.8          3          0 |  51              2   3.8          0          2 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              1   1.9          1          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              2   3.8          0          2 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              1   1.9          1          0 |  54              2   3.8          0          2 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          3   5.8          1          2 |55 to 59         10  19.2          6          4 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              1   1.9          0          1 |  55              2   3.8          2          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              1   1.9          1          0 |  56              1   1.9          0          1 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              1   1.9          0          1 |  57              1   1.9          1          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              4   7.7          3          1 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              2   3.8          0          2 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          1   1.9          0          1 |60 to 64          3   5.8          0          3 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              1   1.9          0          1 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              1   1.9          0          1 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              2   3.8          0          2 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            6  11.5          5          1 |
|25 to 29          4   7.7          1          3 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            9  17.3          6          3 |
|  25              1   1.9          0          1 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           1   1.9          0          1 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           1   1.9          0          1 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64          37  71.2         14         23 |
|  28              3   5.8          1          2 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64          36  69.2         14         22 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            9  17.3          3          6 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          2   3.8          1          1 |65 plus            6  11.5          3          3 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            6  11.5          3          3 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            4   7.7          2          2 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            1   1.9          1          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              1   1.9          1          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              1   1.9          0          1 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          2   3.8          1          1 |75 to 79          3   5.8          1          2 |                                                 |
|  35              2   3.8          1          1 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              1   1.9          0          1 |All Ages          52 100.0         23         29 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              2   3.8          1          1 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           49.0         42.5        51.8 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 13   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1      AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP B: BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN ALONE                          AgeRace-B
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12B/P13B/PCT12B.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN ALONE                                                        |
|Universe: Black or African American Alone Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                             |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex            0.0          0.0         0.0 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 14   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1  AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP C: AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE ALONE                      AgeRace-C
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12C/P13C/PCT12C.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE ALONE                                                |
|Universe: American Indian and Alaska Native Alone Persons (5 or 5.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          3  60.0          0          3 |80 to 84           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              2  40.0          0          2 |  80               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              0   0.0          0          0 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              0   0.0          0          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              0   0.0          0          0 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              1  20.0          0          1 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            0   0.0          0          0 |45 to 49          0   0.0          0          0 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              0   0.0          0          0 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          0   0.0          0          0 |50 to 54          0   0.0          0          0 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              0   0.0          0          0 |  51              0   0.0          0          0 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              0   0.0          0          0 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          0   0.0          0          0 |55 to 59          2  40.0          2          0 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              0   0.0          0          0 |  55              0   0.0          0          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              0   0.0          0          0 |  56              2  40.0          2          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              0   0.0          0          0 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          0   0.0          0          0 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            0   0.0          0          0 |
|25 to 29          0   0.0          0          0 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  28              0   0.0          0          0 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          0   0.0          0          0 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           44.5         56.5        40.8 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 15   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1                AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP D: ASIAN ALONE                                    AgeRace-D
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12D/P13D/PCT12D.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): ASIAN ALONE                                                                            |
|Universe: Asian Alone Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex            0.0          0.0         0.0 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 16   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1 AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP E: NAT HAWAIIAN/OTH. PACIFIC ISLANDER ALONE                      AgeRace-E
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12E/P13E/PCT12E.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): NAT HAWAIIAN/OTH. PACIFIC ISLANDER ALONE                                               |
|Universe: Nat Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander Alone Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                    |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex            0.0          0.0         0.0 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 17   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1           AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP F: SOME OTHER RACE ALONE                               AgeRace-F
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12F/P13F/PCT12F.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): SOME OTHER RACE ALONE                                                                  |
|Universe: Some Other Race Alone Persons (36 or 35.6% of Total Population: 101)                                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            5  13.9          2          3 |40 to 44          5  13.9          3          2 |80 to 84           1   2.8          1          0 |
|  0               2   5.6          1          1 |  40              0   0.0          0          0 |  80               1   2.8          1          0 |
|  1               1   2.8          0          1 |  41              1   2.8          0          1 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               1   2.8          0          1 |  42              1   2.8          1          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               1   2.8          1          0 |  43              2   5.6          1          1 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              1   2.8          1          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            2   5.6          0          2 |45 to 49          2   5.6          0          2 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               1   2.8          0          1 |  45              1   2.8          0          1 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              1   2.8          0          1 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               1   2.8          0          1 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          8  22.2          1          7 |50 to 54          1   2.8          1          0 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              2   5.6          0          2 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              2   5.6          0          2 |  51              1   2.8          1          0 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              2   5.6          0          2 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              2   5.6          1          1 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          6  16.7          4          2 |55 to 59          0   0.0          0          0 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              1   2.8          0          1 |  55              0   0.0          0          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              1   2.8          1          0 |  56              0   0.0          0          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              2   5.6          1          1 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              2   5.6          2          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          1   2.8          0          1 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              1   2.8          0          1 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14           15  41.7          3         12 |
|25 to 29          0   0.0          0          0 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17           14  38.9          3         11 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           3   8.3          2          1 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           3   8.3          2          1 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64          16  44.4          8          8 |
|  28              0   0.0          0          0 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64          13  36.1          6          7 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            1   2.8          1          0 |
|30 to 34          4  11.1          2          2 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            1   2.8          1          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            1   2.8          1          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            1   2.8          1          0 |
|  32              2   5.6          2          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            1   2.8          1          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              2   5.6          0          2 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          1   2.8          0          1 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages          36 100.0         14         22 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              1   2.8          0          1 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           17.5         25.5        14.0 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 18   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1             AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP G: TWO OR MORE RACES                                 AgeRace-G
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12G/P13G/PCT12G.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): TWO OR MORE RACES                                                                      |
|Universe: Two or More Races Persons (8 or 7.9% of Total Population: 101)                                                                           |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          0   0.0          0          0 |80 to 84           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              0   0.0          0          0 |  80               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              0   0.0          0          0 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              0   0.0          0          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              0   0.0          0          0 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              0   0.0          0          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            2  25.0          0          2 |45 to 49          2  25.0          2          0 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              2  25.0          2          0 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               1  12.5          0          1 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               1  12.5          0          1 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          1  12.5          1          0 |50 to 54          0   0.0          0          0 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              1  12.5          1          0 |  51              0   0.0          0          0 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              0   0.0          0          0 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          0   0.0          0          0 |55 to 59          1  12.5          0          1 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              0   0.0          0          0 |  55              1  12.5          0          1 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              0   0.0          0          0 |  56              0   0.0          0          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              0   0.0          0          0 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          2  25.0          2          0 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              2  25.0          2          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            3  37.5          1          2 |
|25 to 29          0   0.0          0          0 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            3  37.5          1          2 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           2  25.0          2          0 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64           5  62.5          4          1 |
|  28              0   0.0          0          0 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64           3  37.5          2          1 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          0   0.0          0          0 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages           8 100.0          5          3 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           23.5         23.8         8.5 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 19   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1      AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP H: HISPANIC OR LATINO OF ANY RACE                           AgeRace-H
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12H/P13H/PCT12H.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): HISPANIC OR LATINO OF ANY RACE                                                         |
|Universe: Hispanic or Latino of Any Race Persons (50 or 49.5% of Total Population: 101)                                                            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            5  10.0          2          3 |40 to 44          7  14.0          5          2 |80 to 84           2   4.0          2          0 |
|  0               2   4.0          1          1 |  40              2   4.0          2          0 |  80               2   4.0          2          0 |
|  1               1   2.0          0          1 |  41              1   2.0          0          1 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               1   2.0          0          1 |  42              1   2.0          1          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               1   2.0          1          0 |  43              2   4.0          1          1 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              1   2.0          1          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            3   6.0          0          3 |45 to 49          3   6.0          0          3 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               1   2.0          0          1 |  45              1   2.0          0          1 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               1   2.0          0          1 |  46              2   4.0          0          2 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               1   2.0          0          1 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14         12  24.0          5          7 |50 to 54          2   4.0          1          1 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              2   4.0          0          2 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              5  10.0          3          2 |  51              2   4.0          1          1 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              1   2.0          1          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              2   4.0          0          2 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              2   4.0          1          1 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          8  16.0          4          4 |55 to 59          0   0.0          0          0 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              2   4.0          0          2 |  55              0   0.0          0          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              1   2.0          1          0 |  56              0   0.0          0          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              3   6.0          1          2 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              2   4.0          2          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          1   2.0          0          1 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              1   2.0          0          1 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14           20  40.0          7         13 |
|25 to 29          2   4.0          1          1 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17           21  42.0          7         14 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           3   6.0          2          1 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           3   6.0          2          1 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64          22  44.0         11         11 |
|  28              2   4.0          1          1 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64          19  38.0          9         10 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            2   4.0          2          0 |
|30 to 34          4   8.0          2          2 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            2   4.0          2          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            2   4.0          2          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            2   4.0          2          0 |
|  32              2   4.0          2          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            2   4.0          2          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              2   4.0          0          2 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          1   2.0          0          1 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages          50 100.0         22         28 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              1   2.0          0          1 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           17.7         23.5        15.5 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 20   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1    AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP I: WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO                        AgeRace-I
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12I/P13I/PCT12I.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO                                                    |
|Universe: White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino Persons (38 or 37.6% of Total Population: 101)                                                       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          4  10.5          2          2 |80 to 84           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              1   2.6          1          0 |  80               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              1   2.6          0          1 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              1   2.6          1          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              1   2.6          0          1 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              0   0.0          0          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            0   0.0          0          0 |45 to 49          4  10.5          2          2 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              0   0.0          0          0 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              1   2.6          1          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              2   5.3          1          1 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              1   2.6          0          1 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          1   2.6          1          0 |50 to 54          5  13.2          0          5 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              0   0.0          0          0 |  51              1   2.6          0          1 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              2   5.3          0          2 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              1   2.6          1          0 |  54              2   5.3          0          2 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          1   2.6          1          0 |55 to 59         10  26.3          6          4 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              0   0.0          0          0 |  55              2   5.3          2          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              1   2.6          1          0 |  56              1   2.6          0          1 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              0   0.0          0          0 |  57              1   2.6          1          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              4  10.5          3          1 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              2   5.3          0          2 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          1   2.6          0          1 |60 to 64          3   7.9          0          3 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              1   2.6          0          1 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              1   2.6          0          1 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              2   5.3          0          2 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            1   2.6          1          0 |
|25 to 29          2   5.3          0          2 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            2   5.3          2          0 |
|  25              1   2.6          0          1 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           1   2.6          0          1 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           1   2.6          0          1 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64          31  81.6         11         20 |
|  28              1   2.6          0          1 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64          30  78.9         11         19 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            8  21.1          2          6 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          2   5.3          1          1 |65 plus            5  13.2          2          3 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            5  13.2          2          3 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            3   7.9          1          2 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              1   2.6          1          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              1   2.6          0          1 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          2   5.3          1          1 |75 to 79          3   7.9          1          2 |                                                 |
|  35              2   5.3          1          1 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              1   2.6          0          1 |All Ages          38 100.0         15         23 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              2   5.3          1          1 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           54.5         55.3        54.3 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 21   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1  AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP J: BLACK/AFRICAN AM ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                      AgeRace-J
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12J/P13J/PCT12J.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): BLACK/AFRICAN AM ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                                                |
|Universe: Black/African Am Alone, Not Hisp/Latino Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex             .            .           .  |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 22   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1 AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP K: AM IND/ALASKA NAT ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                      AgeRace-K
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12K/P13K/PCT12K.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): AM IND/ALASKA NAT ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                                               |
|Universe: Am Ind/Alaska Nat Alone, Not Hisp/Latino Persons (5 or 5.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                    |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          3  60.0          0          3 |80 to 84           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              2  40.0          0          2 |  80               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              0   0.0          0          0 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              0   0.0          0          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              0   0.0          0          0 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              1  20.0          0          1 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            0   0.0          0          0 |45 to 49          0   0.0          0          0 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              0   0.0          0          0 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               0   0.0          0          0 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               0   0.0          0          0 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          0   0.0          0          0 |50 to 54          0   0.0          0          0 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              0   0.0          0          0 |  51              0   0.0          0          0 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              0   0.0          0          0 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          0   0.0          0          0 |55 to 59          2  40.0          2          0 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              0   0.0          0          0 |  55              0   0.0          0          0 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              0   0.0          0          0 |  56              2  40.0          2          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              0   0.0          0          0 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          0   0.0          0          0 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0   0.0          0          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            0   0.0          0          0 |
|25 to 29          0   0.0          0          0 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  28              0   0.0          0          0 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          0   0.0          0          0 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages           5 100.0          2          3 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           44.2         57.5        42.5 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 23   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1    AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP L: ASIAN ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO                        AgeRace-L
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12L/P13L/PCT12L.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): ASIAN ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO                                                    |
|Universe: Asian Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                         |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex             .            .           .  |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 24   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1  AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP M: NAT HAWAIIAN/OPI ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                      AgeRace-M
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12M/P13M/PCT12M.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): NAT HAWAIIAN/OPI ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                                                |
|Universe: Nat Hawaiian/OPI Alone, Not Hisp/Latino Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex             .            .           .  |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 25   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1  AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP N: SOME OTHER RACE ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                       AgeRace-N
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12N/P13N/PCT12N.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): SOME OTHER RACE ALONE, NOT HISP/LATINO                                                 |
|Universe: Some Other Race Alone, Not Hisp/Latino Persons (0 or 0.0% of Total Population: 101)                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0    .           0          0 |40 to 44          0    .           0          0 |80 to 84           0    .           0          0 |
|  0               0    .           0          0 |  40              0    .           0          0 |  80               0    .           0          0 |
|  1               0    .           0          0 |  41              0    .           0          0 |  81               0    .           0          0 |
|  2               0    .           0          0 |  42              0    .           0          0 |  82               0    .           0          0 |
|  3               0    .           0          0 |  43              0    .           0          0 |  83               0    .           0          0 |
|  4               0    .           0          0 |  44              0    .           0          0 |  84               0    .           0          0 |
|5 to 9            0    .           0          0 |45 to 49          0    .           0          0 |85 to 89           0    .           0          0 |
|  5               0    .           0          0 |  45              0    .           0          0 |  85               0    .           0          0 |
|  6               0    .           0          0 |  46              0    .           0          0 |  86               0    .           0          0 |
|  7               0    .           0          0 |  47              0    .           0          0 |  87               0    .           0          0 |
|  8               0    .           0          0 |  48              0    .           0          0 |  88               0    .           0          0 |
|  9               0    .           0          0 |  49              0    .           0          0 |  89               0    .           0          0 |
|10 to 14          0    .           0          0 |50 to 54          0    .           0          0 |90 to 94           0    .           0          0 |
|  10              0    .           0          0 |  50              0    .           0          0 |  90               0    .           0          0 |
|  11              0    .           0          0 |  51              0    .           0          0 |  91               0    .           0          0 |
|  12              0    .           0          0 |  52              0    .           0          0 |  92               0    .           0          0 |
|  13              0    .           0          0 |  53              0    .           0          0 |  93               0    .           0          0 |
|  14              0    .           0          0 |  54              0    .           0          0 |  94               0    .           0          0 |
|15 to 19          0    .           0          0 |55 to 59          0    .           0          0 |95 to 99           0    .           0          0 |
|  15              0    .           0          0 |  55              0    .           0          0 |  95               0    .           0          0 |
|  16              0    .           0          0 |  56              0    .           0          0 |  96               0    .           0          0 |
|  17              0    .           0          0 |  57              0    .           0          0 |  97               0    .           0          0 |
|  18              0    .           0          0 |  58              0    .           0          0 |  98               0    .           0          0 |
|  19              0    .           0          0 |  59              0    .           0          0 |  99               0    .           0          0 |
|20 to 24          0    .           0          0 |60 to 64          0    .           0          0 |100-104            0    .           0          0 |
|  20              0    .           0          0 |  60              0    .           0          0 |105-109            0    .           0          0 |
|  21              0    .           0          0 |  61              0    .           0          0 |110 plus           0    .           0          0 |
|  22              0    .           0          0 |  62              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              0    .           0          0 |  63              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0    .           0          0 |  64              0    .           0          0 |0 to 14            0    .           0          0 |
|25 to 29          0    .           0          0 |65 to 69          0    .           0          0 |5 to 17            0    .           0          0 |
|  25              0    .           0          0 |  65              0    .           0          0 |18 to 21           0    .           0          0 |
|  26              0    .           0          0 |  66              0    .           0          0 |18 to 24           0    .           0          0 |
|  27              0    .           0          0 |  67              0    .           0          0 |18 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  28              0    .           0          0 |  68              0    .           0          0 |25 to 64           0    .           0          0 |
|  29              0    .           0          0 |  69              0    .           0          0 |60 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|30 to 34          0    .           0          0 |70 to 74          0    .           0          0 |65 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  30              0    .           0          0 |  70              0    .           0          0 |70 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  31              0    .           0          0 |  71              0    .           0          0 |75 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  32              0    .           0          0 |  72              0    .           0          0 |80 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  33              0    .           0          0 |  73              0    .           0          0 |85 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|  34              0    .           0          0 |  74              0    .           0          0 |90 plus            0    .           0          0 |
|35 to 39          0    .           0          0 |75 to 79          0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0    .           0          0 |  75              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0    .           0          0 |  76              0    .           0          0 |All Ages           0    .           0          0 |
|  37              0    .           0          0 |  77              0    .           0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0    .           0          0 |  78              0    .           0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0    .           0          0 |  79              0    .           0          0 |  By Sex             .            .           .  |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 26   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1  AGE/SEX PROFILE FOR SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP O: TWO OR MORE RACES, NOT HISPANIC/LATINO                       AgeRace-O
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P12O/P13O/PCT12O.  DETAILED AGE BY SEX (INCLUDING MEDIANS): TWO OR MORE RACES, NOT HISPANIC/LATINO                                                 |
|Universe: Two or More Races, Not Hispanic/Latino Persons (8 or 7.9% of Total Population: 101)                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |              Total  Pct.       Male     Female |               Total  Pct.       Male     Female |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|0 to 4            0   0.0          0          0 |40 to 44          0   0.0          0          0 |80 to 84           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  0               0   0.0          0          0 |  40              0   0.0          0          0 |  80               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  1               0   0.0          0          0 |  41              0   0.0          0          0 |  81               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  2               0   0.0          0          0 |  42              0   0.0          0          0 |  82               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  3               0   0.0          0          0 |  43              0   0.0          0          0 |  83               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  4               0   0.0          0          0 |  44              0   0.0          0          0 |  84               0   0.0          0          0 |
|5 to 9            2  25.0          0          2 |45 to 49          2  25.0          2          0 |85 to 89           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  5               0   0.0          0          0 |  45              0   0.0          0          0 |  85               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  6               0   0.0          0          0 |  46              2  25.0          2          0 |  86               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  7               1  12.5          0          1 |  47              0   0.0          0          0 |  87               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  8               1  12.5          0          1 |  48              0   0.0          0          0 |  88               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  9               0   0.0          0          0 |  49              0   0.0          0          0 |  89               0   0.0          0          0 |
|10 to 14          1  12.5          1          0 |50 to 54          0   0.0          0          0 |90 to 94           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  10              0   0.0          0          0 |  50              0   0.0          0          0 |  90               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  11              1  12.5          1          0 |  51              0   0.0          0          0 |  91               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  12              0   0.0          0          0 |  52              0   0.0          0          0 |  92               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  13              0   0.0          0          0 |  53              0   0.0          0          0 |  93               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  14              0   0.0          0          0 |  54              0   0.0          0          0 |  94               0   0.0          0          0 |
|15 to 19          0   0.0          0          0 |55 to 59          1  12.5          0          1 |95 to 99           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  15              0   0.0          0          0 |  55              1  12.5          0          1 |  95               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  16              0   0.0          0          0 |  56              0   0.0          0          0 |  96               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  17              0   0.0          0          0 |  57              0   0.0          0          0 |  97               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  18              0   0.0          0          0 |  58              0   0.0          0          0 |  98               0   0.0          0          0 |
|  19              0   0.0          0          0 |  59              0   0.0          0          0 |  99               0   0.0          0          0 |
|20 to 24          2  25.0          2          0 |60 to 64          0   0.0          0          0 |100-104            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  20              0   0.0          0          0 |  60              0   0.0          0          0 |105-109            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  21              0   0.0          0          0 |  61              0   0.0          0          0 |110 plus           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  22              0   0.0          0          0 |  62              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  23              2  25.0          2          0 |  63              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  24              0   0.0          0          0 |  64              0   0.0          0          0 |0 to 14            3  37.5          1          2 |
|25 to 29          0   0.0          0          0 |65 to 69          0   0.0          0          0 |5 to 17            3  37.5          1          2 |
|  25              0   0.0          0          0 |  65              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 21           0   0.0          0          0 |
|  26              0   0.0          0          0 |  66              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 24           2  25.0          2          0 |
|  27              0   0.0          0          0 |  67              0   0.0          0          0 |18 to 64           5  62.5          4          1 |
|  28              0   0.0          0          0 |  68              0   0.0          0          0 |25 to 64           3  37.5          2          1 |
|  29              0   0.0          0          0 |  69              0   0.0          0          0 |60 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|30 to 34          0   0.0          0          0 |70 to 74          0   0.0          0          0 |65 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  30              0   0.0          0          0 |  70              0   0.0          0          0 |70 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  31              0   0.0          0          0 |  71              0   0.0          0          0 |75 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  32              0   0.0          0          0 |  72              0   0.0          0          0 |80 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  33              0   0.0          0          0 |  73              0   0.0          0          0 |85 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|  34              0   0.0          0          0 |  74              0   0.0          0          0 |90 plus            0   0.0          0          0 |
|35 to 39          0   0.0          0          0 |75 to 79          0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  35              0   0.0          0          0 |  75              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  36              0   0.0          0          0 |  76              0   0.0          0          0 |All Ages           8 100.0          5          3 |
|  37              0   0.0          0          0 |  77              0   0.0          0          0 |                                                 |
|  38              0   0.0          0          0 |  78              0   0.0          0          0 |Median Age     Both Sexes       Male      Female |
|  39              0   0.0          0          0 |  79              0   0.0          0          0 |  By Sex           23.5         24.3         8.8 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                |                                                |                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 27   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1       RACE PROFILE 1: DETAILED RACE BY HISPANIC/LATINO ETHNICITY, WITH TOTAL TALLIES                               Race:1
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P8/P9. RACE BY HISPANIC/LATINO ETHNICITY                                                                                                           |
|Universe: Total Population                                                                     Total       Hispanic or Latino   Not Hispanic/Latino|
|                                                                                            Number  Pct.         Number  Pct.         Number  Pct. |
|Total:                                                                                         101 100.0             50 100.0             51 100.0 |
|  Population of one race:                                                                       93  92.1             50 100.0             43  84.3 |
|    White alone                                                                                 52  51.5             14  28.0             38  74.5 |
|    Black or African American alone                                                              0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    American Indian and Alaska Native alone                                                      5   5.0              0   0.0              5   9.8 |
|    Asian alone                                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone                                             0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Some Other Race alone                                                                       36  35.6             36  72.0              0   0.0 |
|  Population of two or more races:                                                               8   7.9              0   0.0              8  15.7 |
|    Population of two races:                                                                     8   7.9              0   0.0              8  15.7 |
|      White; Black or African American                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      White; American Indian and Alaska Native                                                   1   1.0              0   0.0              1   2.0 |
|      White; Asian                                                                               6   5.9              0   0.0              6  11.8 |
|      White; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                                          0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      White; Some other race                                                                     1   1.0              0   0.0              1   2.0 |
|      Black or African American; American Indian and Alaska Native                               0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Asian                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                      0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Some Other Race                                                 0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Asian                                                   0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander              0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Some Other Race                                         0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Asian; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                                          0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Asian; Some Other Race                                                                     0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander; Some Other Race                                0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Population of three or more races:                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of three races*                                                                 0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of four races*                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of five races*                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of all six races                                                                0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|*Tables P8 and p9 also include counts for all 41 specific combinations of three, four, and five races. They are not shown here to save space.      |
| For more information, contact the Census Bureau or the State Data Center which produced this report. See also Race Profile 3.                     |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|P6/P7. TOTAL RACES TALLIED BY HISPANIC/LATINO ETHNICITY                                                                                            |
|Universe: Total Races Tallied  (109 or 107.9% of the total population)                                                                             |
|     (Greater than the total population because of multiple race reporting)                                               Hispanic    Not Hispanic |
|                                                                                                             Total       or Latino       or Latino |
|Total Races Tallied:                                                                                           109              50              59 |
|  White alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                    60              14              46 |
|  Black or African American alone or in combination with one or more other races                                 0               0               0 |
|  American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in combination with one or more other races                         6               0               6 |
|  Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                     6               0               6 |
|  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in combination with one or more other races                0               0               0 |
|  Some Other Race alone or in combination with one or more other races                                          37              36               1 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|As a Percent of Total Race Tallies:                                                                          100.0           100.0           100.0 |
|  White alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                  55.0            28.0            78.0 |
|  Black or African American alone or in combination with one or more other races                               0.0             0.0             0.0 |
|  American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in combination with one or more other races                       5.5             0.0            10.2 |
|  Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                   5.5             0.0            10.2 |
|  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in combination with one or more other races              0.0             0.0             0.0 |
|  Some Other Race alone or in combination with one or more other races                                        33.9            72.0             1.7 |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 28   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1   RACE PROFILE 2: DETAILED RACE BY HISP./LATINO ETHNICITY (18+); TALLIES FOR HOUSEHOLDERS                          Race:2
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P10/P11. RACE BY HISPANIC/LATINO ETHNICITY FOR THE POPULATION 18 AND OVER                                                                          |
|Universe: Population 18 and over                                                         Total 18 & over   Hispanic or Latino  Not Hispanic/Latino |
|                                                                                            Number  Pct.         Number  Pct.         Number  Pct. |
|Total 18 and over:                                                                              70 100.0             24 100.0             46 100.0 |
|  Population of one race:                                                                       65  92.9             24 100.0             41  89.1 |
|    White alone                                                                                 43  61.4              7  29.2             36  78.3 |
|    Black or African American alone                                                              0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    American Indian and Alaska Native alone                                                      5   7.1              0   0.0              5  10.9 |
|    Asian alone                                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone                                             0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Some Other Race alone                                                                       17  24.3             17  70.8              0   0.0 |
|  Population of two or more races:                                                               5   7.1              0   0.0              5  10.9 |
|    Population of two races:                                                                     5   7.1              0   0.0              5  10.9 |
|      White; Black or African American                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      White; American Indian and Alaska Native                                                   1   1.4              0   0.0              1   2.2 |
|      White; Asian                                                                               3   4.3              0   0.0              3   6.5 |
|      White; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                                          0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      White; Some Other Race                                                                     1   1.4              0   0.0              1   2.2 |
|      Black or African American; American Indian and Alaska Native                               0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Asian                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                      0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Black or African American; Some Other Race                                                 0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Asian                                                   0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander              0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      American Indian and Alaska Native; Some Other Race                                         0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Asian; Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander                                          0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Asian; Some Other Race                                                                     0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander; Some Other Race                                0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|    Population of three or more races:                                                           0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of three races*                                                                 0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of four races*                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of five races*                                                                  0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|      Population of all six races                                                                0   0.0              0   0.0              0   0.0 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|*Tables P10 and P11 also include counts for all 41 specific combinations of three, four, and five races. They are not shown here to save           |
| space. For more information, contact the Census Bureau or the State Data Center which produced this report.                                       |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|H8/H9. TOTAL RACES TALLIED FOR HOUSEHOLDERS BY HISPANIC/LATINO ETHNICITY                                                                           |
|Universe: Total Races Tallied For Householders In Occupied Housing Units (36 or 105.9% of total households)                                        |
|  (Note: Greater than the total number of households because of multiple race reporting)                                  Hispanic    Not Hispanic |
|                                                                                                             Total       or Latino       or Latino |
|Total Races Tallied for Householders:                                                                           36              11              25 |
|  White alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                    25               4              21 |
|  Black or African American alone or in combination with one or more other races                                 0               0               0 |
|  American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in combination with one or more other races                         2               0               2 |
|  Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                     1               0               1 |
|  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in combination with one or more other races                0               0               0 |
|  Some Other Race alone or in combination with one or more other races                                           8               7               1 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|As a Percent of Total Race Tallies for Householders:                                                         100.0           100.0           100.0 |
|  White alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                  69.4            36.4            84.0 |
|  Black or African American alone or in combination with one or more other races                               0.0             0.0             0.0 |
|  American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in combination with one or more other races                       5.6             0.0             8.0 |
|  Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races                                                   2.8             0.0             4.0 |
|  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in combination with one or more other races              0.0             0.0             0.0 |
|  Some Other Race alone or in combination with one or more other races                                        22.2            63.6             4.0 |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 29   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1              RACE PROFILE 3: MATRIX PRESENTATION OF MULTIPLE RACE COMBINATIONS                                     Race:3
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P6/P8. RACE COMBINATIONS AND     |White             |Black or          |American Indian   |Asian             |Native Hawaiian & |Some other race   |
|        SHARE OF TOTAL TALLIES   |                  |African American  |& Alaska Native   |                  |Other Pacific     |                  |
|Two Universes:                   |          (WHITE) |          (BLACK) |          (AIAN)  |          (ASIAN) |Islander  (NHPI)  |          (OTHER) |
|  Total Population (101)         |__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|  and Total Races Tallied*       |Persons    Pct of |Persons    Pct of |Persons    Pct of |Persons    Pct of |Persons    Pct of |Persons    Pct of |
|       (109 or  92.7% of         |   or       WHITE |   or       BLACK |   or       AIAN  |  or       ASIAN  |  or       NHPI   | or       OTHER   |
|          the Total Population)  |Tallies   Tallies |Tallies   Tallies |Tallies   Tallies |Tallies   Tallies |Tallies   Tallies |Tallies   Tallies |
|=================================|==================|==================|==================|==================|==================|==================|
|One Race Alone                   |         52  86.7 |          0    .  |          5  83.3 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |         36  97.3 |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|Two-Race combinations (15 in     |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|  all, each presented twice)--   |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|                  Total Tallies* |          8  13.3 |          0    .  |          1  16.7 |          6 100.0 |          0    .  |          1   2.7 |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|          WHITE and...           | ---------------- |          0    .  |          1  16.7 |          6 100.0 |          0    .  |          1   2.7 |
|          BLACK and...           |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          AIAN and...            |          1   1.7 |          0    .  | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          ASIAN and...           |          6  10.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          NHPI and...            |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |
|          OTHER and...           |          1   1.7 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|Three-Race combinations (20,     |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|  each presented three times)--  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|                  Total Tallies* |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|          WHITE; BLACK; and...   | ---------------- | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          WHITE; AIAN; and...    | ---------------- |          0    .  | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          WHITE; ASIAN; and...   | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          WHITE; NHPI; and...    | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |
|          WHITE; OTHER; and...   | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |
|                                 |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|          BLACK; AIAN; and...    |          0   0.0 | ---------------- | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          BLACK; ASIAN; and...   |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          BLACK; NHPI; and...    |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |
|          BLACK; OTHER; and...   |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |
|                                 |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|          AIAN; ASIAN; and...    |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- | ---------------- |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|          AIAN; NHPI; and...     |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |
|          AIAN; OTHER; and...    |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |          0    .  | ---------------- |
|                                 |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|          ASIAN; NHPI; and...    |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 | ---------------- | ---------------- |          0   0.0 |
|          ASIAN; OTHER; and...   |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 | ---------------- |          0    .  | ---------------- |
|                                 |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|          NHPI; OTHER; and...    |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 | ---------------- | ---------------- |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|Four Races (15)--Total Tallies*: |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|Five Races (6)--Total Tallies*:  |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|Six Races (1)--Total Tallies*:   |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |          0   0.0 |          0    .  |          0   0.0 |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|Total Tallies* for each race     |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |                  |
|alone or in any combination:     |         60 100.0 |          0    .  |          6 100.0 |          6 100.0 |          0    .  |         37 100.0 |
|_________________________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|__________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|*Notes: Summing across Total Tallies rows would give results greater than the corresponding population counts because of multiple counting (e.g.,  |
| each person of three races would be counted three times).  Detail is not shown for the four-race and five-race combinations.  Each Percent shown  |
| represents that combination's share of total tallies for the race indicated in the column header.  See Race Profile 1 for Grand Total Tallies.    |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1 RACE PROFILE 4: DETAILED NATIVE AMERICAN, ASIAN, PACIFIC ISLANDER, & HISP/LATINO SUBGROUPS                         Race:4
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|PCT1. AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE BY TRIBE                                                                                                   |
|Universe: Persons who are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone                                                                                  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Total:                                  5                                                                                                          |
| With one tribe specified:              5  Cree                         0  Paiute                          0     Yuman                            0|
|  American Indian tribe:                3  Creek                        0  Pima                            0     Other Amer. Indian tribes        0|
|   Apache                               1  Crow                         0  Potawatomi                      0   Amer. Indian not specified         2|
|   Arapaho                              0  Delaware                     0  Pueblo                          0   Alaska Native tribe:               0|
|   Blackfeet                            0  Hopi                         0  Puget Sound Salish              0     Alaskan Athabascan               0|
|   Canadian/French Amer. Indian         0  Houma                        0  Seminole                        1     Aleut                            0|
|   Central American Indian              0  Iroquois                     0  Shoshone                        0     Inupiat                          0|
|   Cherokee                             0  Kiowa                        0  Sioux                           0     Tlingit-Haida                    0|
|   Cheyenne                             0  Lumbee                       0  South American Indian           0     Tsimshian                        0|
|   Chickasaw                            0  Menominee                    0  Spanish American Indian         0     Yup'ik                           0|
|   Chippewa                             1  Mexican Amer. Indian         0  Tohono O'Odham                  0   Alaska Native not specified        0|
|   Choctaw                              0  Navajo                       0  Ute                             0  No tribe specified                  0|
|   Colville                             0  Osage                        0  Yakama                          0  More than one specified             0|
|   Comanche                             0  Ottawa                       0  Yaqui                           0                                       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|(An additional 1 persons are Native American in combination with other races.)                                                                     |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                          |                                             |                                          |
|PCT5/PCT7. ASIAN POPULATION--DETAILED GROUPS              | PCT8. NATIVE HAWAIIAN AND OTHER PACIFIC     | PCT11. HISPANIC/LATINO BY SPECIFIC       |
|Two Universes: (1) Persons who are Asian Alone, and       |     ISLANDER POPULATION--DETAILED GROUPS    |         ORIGIN                           |
|        (2) Total Asian Tallies reported by all persons*  | Univ.: Persons who are Native Hawaiian and  | Univ.: Hispanic/Latino population **     |
|                                                          |        other Pacific Islander Alone         |                                          |
|                             Persons(1)  Pct. Tallies*(2) |                                             | Total Hispanic/Latino            50 100.0|
|Totals (Each Universe):               0 100.0          6  |                               Persons  Pct. |  Mexican                         49  98.0|
| Only one group specified:            0    .       ----   |                                             |  Puerto Rican                     0   0.0|
|   Asian Indian                       0    .           0  | Total:                              0 100.0 |  Cuban                            0   0.0|
|   Bangladeshi                        0    .           0  |  Only one group specified:          0    .  |  Dominican Republic               0   0.0|
|   Bhutanese                          0    .           0  |   Polynesian:                       0    .  |  Central American                        |
|   Burmese                            0    .           0  |     Native Hawaiian                 0    .  |   excluding Mexican:              0   0.0|
|   Cambodian                          0    .           0  |     Samoan                          0    .  |    Costa Rican                    0   0.0|
|   Chinese, except Taiwanese          0    .           0  |     Tongan                          0    .  |    Guatemalan                     0   0.0|
|   Filipino                           0    .           0  |     Other Polynesian                0    .  |    Honduran                       0   0.0|
|   Hmong                              0    .           0  |   Micronesian:                      0    .  |    Nicaraguan                     0   0.0|
|   Indonesian                         0    .           0  |     Guamanian or Chamorro           0    .  |    Panamanian                     0   0.0|
|   Japanese                           0    .           6  |     Marshallese                     0    .  |    Salvadoran                     0   0.0|
|   Korean                             0    .           0  |     Other Micronesian               0    .  |    Other Cent. American           0   0.0|
|   Laotian                            0    .           0  |   Melanesian:                       0    .  |  South American:                  1   2.0|
|   Malaysian                          0    .           0  |     Fijian                          0    .  |    Argentinean                    0   0.0|
|   Nepalese                           0    .           0  |     Other Melanesian                0    .  |    Bolivian                       1   2.0|
|   Pakistani                          0    .           0  |  No subgroup specified              0    .  |    Chilean                        0   0.0|
|   Sri Lankan                         0    .           0  |  More than one specified            0    .  |    Colombian                      0   0.0|
|   Taiwanese                          0    .           0  |_____________________________________________|    Ecuadorian                     0   0.0|
|   Thai                               0    .           0  |                                             |    Paraguayan                     0   0.0|
|   Vietnamese                         0    .           0  | **Hispanic/Latino persons can be of any race|    Peruvian                       0   0.0|
|   Other specified subgroup           0    .           0  |_____________________________________________|    Uruguayan                      0   0.0|
| No subgroup specified                0    .           0  |                                             |    Venezuelan                     0   0.0|
| More than one specified              0    .        ----  | General note: For the groups shown on this  |    Other South American           0   0.0|
|                                                          |  page, their proportions of this area's     |  Other Hispanic/Latino:           0   0.0|
|*Included are the 0 tallies of Asian alone persons        |  total population of 101 are:               |    Spaniard                       0   0.0|
| who specified more than one Asian category, as well as   |  Native American alone (5.0%),              |    Spanish                        0   0.0|
| the 6 persons who are Asian in combination with          |  Asian alone (0.0%), Pacific Islander       |    Spanish American               0   0.0|
| one or more other races.                                 |  alone (0.0%), and Hispanic/Latino (49.5%). |    All other Hisp/Latino          0   0.0|
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP A: WHITE ALONE                                   Race:A [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29A. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38A/39A. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are White Alone                                   | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            White Alone (**)(***)                                         |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                 52      51.5%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)             52      51.5%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                  16 100.0|         16 100.0|
|P16-18A/P36-37A. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                       13  81.3|         13  81.3|
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are White Alone                              |     With children under 18:                     3  18.8|          3  18.8|
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Total Households(**)                23               54       2.35      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          3  18.8|          3  18.8|
|  Under 18 years                 -----               10       0.43      |     No children under 18                       10  62.5|         10  62.5|
|  18 years and over              -----               44       1.91      |   Other families (no spouse present):           3  18.8|          3  18.8|
|    Family Households(***)          16               42       2.63      |    Male householder:                            1   6.3|          1   6.3|
|      Under 18 years             -----                9       0.56      |      With children under 18:                    1   6.3|          1   6.3|
|      18 years and over          -----               33       2.06      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Nonfamily Households             7               10       1.43      |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         1   6.3|          1   6.3|
|P12A/P13A. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Universe: Persons Who Are White Alone (*)                               |    Female householder:                          2  12.5|          2  12.5|
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    1   6.3|          2  12.5|
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         1   6.3|          2  12.5|
|All Ages:             52  100.0           23  100.0           29  100.0 |      No children under 18                       1   6.3|          0   0.0|
|  Under 5              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               1    1.9            0    0.0            1    3.4 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             5    9.6            5   21.7            0    0.0 | P31A. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             3    5.8            1    4.3            2    6.9 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |            White Alone (*)(***)                                          |
|  20                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   1    1.9            0    0.0            1    3.4 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                            9   100.0     |
|  25 to 29             4    7.7            1    4.3            3   10.3 |   In households:                                           9   100.0     |
|  30 to 34             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Householder or spouse                                  0     0.0     |
|  35 to 39             2    3.8            1    4.3            1    3.4 |     Related child:                                         9   100.0     |
|  40 to 44             6   11.5            4   17.4            2    6.9 |       Own child:                                           8    88.9     |
|  45 to 49             5    9.6            2    8.7            3   10.3 |         In husband-wife families                           4    44.4     |
|  50 to 54             6   11.5            0    0.0            6   20.7 |         In other families (no spouse present):             4    44.4     |
|  55 to 59            10   19.2            6   26.1            4   13.8 |           Male householder                                 3    33.3     |
|  60 and 61            1    1.9            0    0.0            1    3.4 |           Female householder                               1    11.1     |
|  62 to 64             2    3.8            0    0.0            2    6.9 |       Other relatives:                                     1    11.1     |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         0     0.0     |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    1    11.1     |
|  70 to 74             2    3.8            1    4.3            1    3.4 |     Nonrelatives                                           0     0.0     |
|  75 to 79             3    5.8            1    4.3            2    6.9 |   In group quarters:                                       0     0.0     |
|  80 to 84             1    1.9            1    4.3            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0     0.0     |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0     0.0     |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              9   17.3            6   26.1            3   10.3 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64            37   71.2           14   60.9           23   79.3 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              6   11.5            3   13.0            3   10.3 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          49.0                42.5                51.8        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP A: WHITE ALONE                                   Race:A [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29A/P34A. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14A. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are White Alone (*)(***)                               | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            White Alone (**)                                         |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                   23  100.0  |
|Total:                                    52   100.0 |             6   100.0 |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0    0.0  |
| In households:                           52   100.0 |             6   100.0 |   Household does not have 3+ generations                 23  100.0  |
|   In family households:                  43    82.7 |             5    83.3 |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                         16    30.8 |             3    50.0 |                                                                     |
|       Male                               14    26.9 |             3    50.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              2     3.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                               13    25.0 |             2    33.3 | PCT19A. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                1     1.9 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            White Alone (Total: 3)                                   |
|     Child:                               10    19.2 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          7    13.5 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             1     1.9 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                2     3.8 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0     0.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     1     1.9 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      1  100.0              2  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Other relatives (#)                   1     1.9 |             0     0.0 |    Housemate or roommate            0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Nonrelatives                          1     1.9 |             0     0.0 |    Unmarried partner                1  100.0              2  100.0  |
|   In nonfamily households:                9    17.3 |             1    16.7 |    Other nonrelatives               0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Male householder:                     3     5.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    3     5.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   4     7.7 |             1    16.7 | H17A. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        4     7.7 |             1    16.7 | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            White Alone (**)                                         |
|     Nonrelatives                          2     3.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                        17  100.0              6  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        1    5.9              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        1    5.9              0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        3   17.6              2   33.3  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        3   17.6              1   16.7  |
|P18A. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        5   29.4              1   16.7  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        2   11.8              0    0.0  |
|           White Alone (**)                                                  |     65 to 74                        0    0.0              1   16.7  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        2   11.8              1   16.7  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                     23  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                  16   69.6         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                  13   56.5         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         3   13.0         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     1    4.3         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                2    8.7         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     7   30.4         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                4   17.4         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            3   13.0         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP A: WHITE ALONE                                   Race:A [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28A/H16A. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is White Alone (**)(***)                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                      23  100.0  |          16  100.0              7  100.0   |          17  100.0              6  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      4   17.4  |(Family always >1 pers)          4   57.1   |           2   11.8              2   33.3       |
|  2-person households                     11   47.8  |           8   50.0              3   42.9   |           7   41.2              4   66.7       |
|  3-person households                      5   21.7  |           5   31.3              0    0.0   |           5   29.4              0    0.0       |
|  4-person households                      2    8.7  |           2   12.5              0    0.0   |           2   11.8              0    0.0       |
|  5-person households                      1    4.3  |           1    6.3              0    0.0   |           1    5.9              0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  7-or-more person households              0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16A/P17A/P36A/P37A/H11A/H12A. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is White Alone (**)                                             |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households            54  100.0  |          42   77.8             10   18.5   |          44   81.5             10   18.5       |
|  Under 18 years                          10  100.0  |           9   90.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                       44  100.0  |          33   75.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  2.35  -----  |        2.63  -----           1.43  -----   |        2.59  -----           1.67  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.43  -----  |        0.56  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     1.91  -----  |        2.06  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22A. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are White Alone (*)                                                                         |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 34   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1          PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP B: BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN ALONE                         Race:B [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29B. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38B/39B. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Black or African American Alone               | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Black or African American Alone (**)(***)                     |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                  0       0.0%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)              0       0.0%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   0    . |          0    . |
|P16-18B/P36-37B. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Black or African American Alone          |     With children under 18:                     0    . |          0    . |
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0    . |          0    . |
|Total Households(**)                 0                0       0.00      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 18 years                 -----                0       0.00      |     No children under 18                        0    . |          0    . |
|  18 years and over              -----                0       0.00      |   Other families (no spouse present):           0    . |          0    . |
|    Family Households(***)           0                0       0.00      |    Male householder:                            0    . |          0    . |
|      Under 18 years             -----                0       0.00      |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|      18 years and over          -----                0       0.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|    Nonfamily Households             0                0        .        |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|P12B/P13B. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Black or African American Alone (*)           |    Female householder:                          0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|All Ages:              0     .             0     .             0     .  |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 5              0     .             0     .             0     .  |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             0     .             0     .             0     .  | P31B. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0     .             0     .             0     .  |            Black or African American Alone (*)(***)                      |
|  20                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Total under 18:                                            0      .      |
|  25 to 29             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In households:                                           0      .      |
|  30 to 34             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Householder or spouse                                  0      .      |
|  35 to 39             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Related child:                                         0      .      |
|  40 to 44             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Own child:                                           0      .      |
|  45 to 49             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In husband-wife families                           0      .      |
|  50 to 54             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In other families (no spouse present):             0      .      |
|  55 to 59             0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Male householder                                 0      .      |
|  60 and 61            0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Female householder                               0      .      |
|  62 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Other relatives:                                     0      .      |
|  65 and 66            0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Grandchild                                         0      .      |
|  67 to 69             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Other relatives                                    0      .      |
|  70 to 74             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Nonrelatives                                           0      .      |
|  75 to 79             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In group quarters:                                       0      .      |
|  80 to 84             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Institutionalized population                           0      .      |
|  85 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0      .      |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              0     .             0     .             0     .  | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age           0.0                 0.0                 0.0        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1          PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP B: BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN ALONE                         Race:B [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29B/P34B. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14B. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Black or African American Alone (*)(***)           | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Black or African American Alone (**)                     |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    0  100.0  |
|Total:                                     0      .  |             0      .  |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0     .   |
| In households:                            0      .  |             0      .  |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  0     .   |
|   In family households:                   0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Male                                0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                0      .  |             0      .  | PCT19B. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0      .  |             0      .  |            Black or African American Alone (Total: 0)               |
|     Child:                                0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          0      .  |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             0      .  |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0      .  |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0      .  |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0      .  |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0     .               0     .   |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0      .  |             0      .  |    Housemate or roommate            0     .               0     .   |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |    Unmarried partner                0     .               0     .   |
|   In nonfamily households:                0      .  |             0      .  |    Other nonrelatives               0     .               0     .   |
|     Male householder:                     0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0      .  |             0      .  | H17B. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |            Black or African American Alone (**)                     |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0      .  |             0      .  |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0      .  |             0      .  |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0     .               0     .   |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0     .               0     .   |
|P18B. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0     .               0     .   |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0     .               0     .   |
|           Black or African American Alone (**)                              |     65 to 74                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0     .               0     .   |
|Total:                                                      0  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   0     .          |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   0     .          | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         0     .          | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0     .          | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                0     .          | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     0     .          | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0     .          | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            0     .          |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1          PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP B: BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN ALONE                         Race:B [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28B/H16B. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Black or African American Alone (**)(***)                                  |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  1-person households                      0     .   |(Family always >1 pers)          0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  2-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  3-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  4-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  5-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  6-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  7-or-more person households              0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16B/P17B/P36B/P37B/H11B/H12B. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Black or African American Alone (**)                         |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households             0  100.0  |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  Under 18 years                           0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                        0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----            .    -----   |        0.00  -----           0.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22B. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Black or African American Alone (*)                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP C: AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE ALONE                     Race:C [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29C. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38C/39C. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone       | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)(***)             |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                  5       5.0%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)              5       5.0%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   0    . |          0    . |
|P16-18C/P36-37C. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone  |     With children under 18:                     0    . |          0    . |
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0    . |          0    . |
|Total Households(**)                 2                4       2.00      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 18 years                 -----                0       0.00      |     No children under 18                        0    . |          0    . |
|  18 years and over              -----                4       2.00      |   Other families (no spouse present):           0    . |          0    . |
|    Family Households(***)           0                0       0.00      |    Male householder:                            0    . |          0    . |
|      Under 18 years             -----                0       0.00      |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|      18 years and over          -----                0       0.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|    Nonfamily Households             2                4       2.00      |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|P12C/P13C. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: Persons Who Are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (*)   |    Female householder:                          0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|All Ages:              5  100.0            2  100.0            3  100.0 |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 5              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | P31C. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |            American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (*)(***)              |
|  20                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                            0      .      |
|  25 to 29             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In households:                                           0      .      |
|  30 to 34             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Householder or spouse                                  0      .      |
|  35 to 39             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Related child:                                         0      .      |
|  40 to 44             3   60.0            0    0.0            3  100.0 |       Own child:                                           0      .      |
|  45 to 49             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         In husband-wife families                           0      .      |
|  50 to 54             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         In other families (no spouse present):             0      .      |
|  55 to 59             2   40.0            2  100.0            0    0.0 |           Male householder                                 0      .      |
|  60 and 61            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Female householder                               0      .      |
|  62 to 64             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |       Other relatives:                                     0      .      |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         0      .      |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    0      .      |
|  70 to 74             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Nonrelatives                                           0      .      |
|  75 to 79             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In group quarters:                                       0      .      |
|  80 to 84             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0      .      |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0      .      |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64             5  100.0            2  100.0            3  100.0 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          44.5                56.5                40.8        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP C: AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE ALONE                     Race:C [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29C/P34C. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14C. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (*)(***)   | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)             |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    2  100.0  |
|Total:                                     5   100.0 |             0      .  |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0    0.0  |
| In households:                            5   100.0 |             0      .  |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  2  100.0  |
|   In family households:                   0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Male                                0     0.0 |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                0     0.0 |             0      .  | PCT19C. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0     0.0 |             0      .  | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0      .  |            American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (Total: 3)       |
|     Child:                                0     0.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          0     0.0 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             0     0.0 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0     0.0 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0     0.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0     0.0 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      0  100.0              3  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0     .               0    0.0  |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0     0.0 |             0      .  |    Housemate or roommate            0     .               0    0.0  |
|     Nonrelatives                          0     0.0 |             0      .  |    Unmarried partner                0     .               2   66.7  |
|   In nonfamily households:                5   100.0 |             0      .  |    Other nonrelatives               0     .               1   33.3  |
|     Male householder:                     2    40.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    2    40.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0     0.0 |             0      .  | H17C. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0      .  | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0      .  |            American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)             |
|     Nonrelatives                          3    60.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0      .  |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0      .  |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         0  100.0              2  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|P18C. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0     .               2  100.0  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|           American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)                      |     65 to 74                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0     .               0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                      2  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   0    0.0         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   0    0.0         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         0    0.0         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0    0.0         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                0    0.0         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     2  100.0         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0    0.0         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            2  100.0         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP C: AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE ALONE                     Race:C [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28C/H16C. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)(***)                          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       2  100.0  |           0     .               2  100.0   |           0     .               2  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      0    0.0  |(Family always >1 pers)          0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  2-person households                      2  100.0  |           0     .               2  100.0   |           0     .               2  100.0       |
|  3-person households                      0    0.0  |           0     .               0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  4-person households                      0    0.0  |           0     .               0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  5-person households                      0    0.0  |           0     .               0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      0    0.0  |           0     .               0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  7-or-more person households              0    0.0  |           0     .               0    0.0   |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16C/P17C/P36C/P37C/H11C/H12C. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (**)                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households             4  100.0  |           0    0.0              4  100.0   |           0    0.0              4  100.0       |
|  Under 18 years                           0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                        4  100.0  |           0    0.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  2.00  -----  |        0.00  -----           2.00  -----   |        0.00  -----           2.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     2.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22C. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are American Indian and Alaska Native Alone (*)                                             |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP D: ASIAN ALONE                                   Race:D [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29D. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38D/39D. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Asian Alone                                   | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Asian Alone (**)(***)                                         |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                  0       0.0%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)              0       0.0%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   0    . |          0    . |
|P16-18D/P36-37D. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Asian Alone                              |     With children under 18:                     0    . |          0    . |
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0    . |          0    . |
|Total Households(**)                 0                0       0.00      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 18 years                 -----                0       0.00      |     No children under 18                        0    . |          0    . |
|  18 years and over              -----                0       0.00      |   Other families (no spouse present):           0    . |          0    . |
|    Family Households(***)           0                0       0.00      |    Male householder:                            0    . |          0    . |
|      Under 18 years             -----                0       0.00      |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|      18 years and over          -----                0       0.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|    Nonfamily Households             0                0        .        |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|P12D/P13D. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Asian Alone (*)                               |    Female householder:                          0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|All Ages:              0     .             0     .             0     .  |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 5              0     .             0     .             0     .  |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             0     .             0     .             0     .  | P31D. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0     .             0     .             0     .  |            Asian Alone (*)(***)                                          |
|  20                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Total under 18:                                            0      .      |
|  25 to 29             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In households:                                           0      .      |
|  30 to 34             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Householder or spouse                                  0      .      |
|  35 to 39             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Related child:                                         0      .      |
|  40 to 44             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Own child:                                           0      .      |
|  45 to 49             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In husband-wife families                           0      .      |
|  50 to 54             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In other families (no spouse present):             0      .      |
|  55 to 59             0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Male householder                                 0      .      |
|  60 and 61            0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Female householder                               0      .      |
|  62 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Other relatives:                                     0      .      |
|  65 and 66            0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Grandchild                                         0      .      |
|  67 to 69             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Other relatives                                    0      .      |
|  70 to 74             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Nonrelatives                                           0      .      |
|  75 to 79             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In group quarters:                                       0      .      |
|  80 to 84             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Institutionalized population                           0      .      |
|  85 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0      .      |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              0     .             0     .             0     .  | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age           0.0                 0.0                 0.0        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP D: ASIAN ALONE                                   Race:D [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29D/P34D. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14D. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Asian Alone (*)(***)                               | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Asian Alone (**)                                         |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    0  100.0  |
|Total:                                     0      .  |             0      .  |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0     .   |
| In households:                            0      .  |             0      .  |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  0     .   |
|   In family households:                   0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Male                                0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                0      .  |             0      .  | PCT19D. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0      .  |             0      .  |            Asian Alone (Total: 0)                                   |
|     Child:                                0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          0      .  |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             0      .  |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0      .  |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0      .  |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0      .  |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0     .               0     .   |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0      .  |             0      .  |    Housemate or roommate            0     .               0     .   |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |    Unmarried partner                0     .               0     .   |
|   In nonfamily households:                0      .  |             0      .  |    Other nonrelatives               0     .               0     .   |
|     Male householder:                     0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0      .  |             0      .  | H17D. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |            Asian Alone (**)                                         |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0      .  |             0      .  |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0      .  |             0      .  |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0     .               0     .   |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0     .               0     .   |
|P18D. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0     .               0     .   |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0     .               0     .   |
|           Asian Alone (**)                                                  |     65 to 74                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0     .               0     .   |
|Total:                                                      0  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   0     .          |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   0     .          | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         0     .          | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0     .          | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                0     .          | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     0     .          | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0     .          | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            0     .          |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                    PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP D: ASIAN ALONE                                   Race:D [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28D/H16D. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Asian Alone (**)(***)                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  1-person households                      0     .   |(Family always >1 pers)          0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  2-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  3-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  4-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  5-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  6-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  7-or-more person households              0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16D/P17D/P36D/P37D/H11D/H12D. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Asian Alone (**)                                             |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households             0  100.0  |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  Under 18 years                           0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                        0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----            .    -----   |        0.00  -----           0.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22D. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Asian Alone (*)                                                                         |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP E: NAT HAWAIIAN/OTH PACIFIC ISLANDER ALONE                     Race:E [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29E. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38E/39E. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone       | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)(***)             |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                  0       0.0%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)              0       0.0%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   0    . |          0    . |
|P16-18E/P36-37E. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone  |     With children under 18:                     0    . |          0    . |
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0    . |          0    . |
|Total Households(**)                 0                0       0.00      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 18 years                 -----                0       0.00      |     No children under 18                        0    . |          0    . |
|  18 years and over              -----                0       0.00      |   Other families (no spouse present):           0    . |          0    . |
|    Family Households(***)           0                0       0.00      |    Male householder:                            0    . |          0    . |
|      Under 18 years             -----                0       0.00      |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|      18 years and over          -----                0       0.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|    Nonfamily Households             0                0        .        |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|P12E/P13E. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (*)   |    Female householder:                          0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    0    . |          0    . |
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0    . |          0    . |
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         0    . |          0    . |
|All Ages:              0     .             0     .             0     .  |      No children under 18                       0    . |          0    . |
|  Under 5              0     .             0     .             0     .  |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             0     .             0     .             0     .  | P31E. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0     .             0     .             0     .  |            Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (*)(***)              |
|  20                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0     .             0     .             0     .  |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0     .             0     .             0     .  | Total under 18:                                            0      .      |
|  25 to 29             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In households:                                           0      .      |
|  30 to 34             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Householder or spouse                                  0      .      |
|  35 to 39             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Related child:                                         0      .      |
|  40 to 44             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Own child:                                           0      .      |
|  45 to 49             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In husband-wife families                           0      .      |
|  50 to 54             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         In other families (no spouse present):             0      .      |
|  55 to 59             0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Male householder                                 0      .      |
|  60 and 61            0     .             0     .             0     .  |           Female householder                               0      .      |
|  62 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |       Other relatives:                                     0      .      |
|  65 and 66            0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Grandchild                                         0      .      |
|  67 to 69             0     .             0     .             0     .  |         Other relatives                                    0      .      |
|  70 to 74             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Nonrelatives                                           0      .      |
|  75 to 79             0     .             0     .             0     .  |   In group quarters:                                       0      .      |
|  80 to 84             0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Institutionalized population                           0      .      |
|  85 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0      .      |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              0     .             0     .             0     .  | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64             0     .             0     .             0     .  |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              0     .             0     .             0     .  |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age           0.0                 0.0                 0.0        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP E: NAT HAWAIIAN/OTH PACIFIC ISLANDER ALONE                     Race:E [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29E/P34E. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14E. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (*)(***)   | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)             |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    0  100.0  |
|Total:                                     0      .  |             0      .  |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0     .   |
| In households:                            0      .  |             0      .  |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  0     .   |
|   In family households:                   0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Male                                0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                0      .  |             0      .  | PCT19E. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0      .  |             0      .  |            Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (Total: 0)       |
|     Child:                                0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          0      .  |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             0      .  |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0      .  |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0      .  |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0      .  |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0      .  |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0     .               0     .   |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0      .  |             0      .  |    Housemate or roommate            0     .               0     .   |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |    Unmarried partner                0     .               0     .   |
|   In nonfamily households:                0      .  |             0      .  |    Other nonrelatives               0     .               0     .   |
|     Male householder:                     0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0      .  |             0      .  | H17E. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0      .  |             0      .  | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0      .  |             0      .  |            Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)             |
|     Nonrelatives                          0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0      .  |             0      .  |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0      .  |             0      .  |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0      .  |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         0  100.0              0  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0     .               0     .   |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0     .               0     .   |
|P18E. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0     .               0     .   |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0     .               0     .   |
|           Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)                      |     65 to 74                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        0     .               0     .   |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0     .               0     .   |
|Total:                                                      0  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   0     .          |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   0     .          | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         0     .          | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0     .          | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                0     .          | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     0     .          | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0     .          | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            0     .          |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1      PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP E: NAT HAWAIIAN/OTH PACIFIC ISLANDER ALONE                     Race:E [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28E/H16E. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)(***)                          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  1-person households                      0     .   |(Family always >1 pers)          0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  2-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  3-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  4-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  5-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  6-person households                      0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  7-or-more person households              0     .   |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16E/P17E/P36E/P37E/H11E/H12E. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (**)                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households             0  100.0  |           0     .               0     .    |           0     .               0     .        |
|  Under 18 years                           0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                        0  100.0  |           0     .           -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----            .    -----   |        0.00  -----           0.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     0.00  -----  |        0.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22E. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Nat Hawaiian/Oth Pacific Islander Alone (*)                                             |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 46   
Prepared by: Washington State Office of Financial Management, Forecasting Division.                                                                  



Census 2010, Summary File 1               PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP F: SOME OTHER RACE ALONE                              Race:F [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29F. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38F/39F. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Some Other Race Alone                         | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Some Other Race Alone (**)(***)                               |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                 36      35.6%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)             36      35.6%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   6 100.0|          6 100.0|
|P16-18F/P36-37F. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        3  50.0|          3  50.0|
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Some Other Race Alone                    |     With children under 18:                     3  50.0|          3  50.0|
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   1  16.7|          1  16.7|
|Total Households(**)                 7               34       4.86      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          2  33.3|          2  33.3|
|  Under 18 years                 -----               17       2.43      |     No children under 18                        0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  18 years and over              -----               17       2.43      |   Other families (no spouse present):           3  50.0|          3  50.0|
|    Family Households(***)           6               30       5.00      |    Male householder:                            2  33.3|          2  33.3|
|      Under 18 years             -----               17       2.83      |      With children under 18:                    2  33.3|          2  33.3|
|      18 years and over          -----               13       2.17      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Nonfamily Households             1                2       2.00      |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  1  16.7|          1  16.7|
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         1  16.7|          1  16.7|
|P12F/P13F. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Universe: Persons Who Are Some Other Race Alone (*)                     |    Female householder:                          1  16.7|          1  16.7|
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    1  16.7|          1  16.7|
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          1  16.7|
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         1  16.7|          0   0.0|
|All Ages:             36  100.0           14  100.0           22  100.0 |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  Under 5              5   13.9            2   14.3            3   13.6 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               2    5.6            0    0.0            2    9.1 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             8   22.2            1    7.1            7   31.8 | P31F. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             4   11.1            2   14.3            2    9.1 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            2    5.6            2   14.3            0    0.0 |            Some Other Race Alone (*)(***)                                |
|  20                   1    2.8            0    0.0            1    4.5 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                           19   100.0     |
|  25 to 29             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In households:                                          19   100.0     |
|  30 to 34             4   11.1            2   14.3            2    9.1 |     Householder or spouse                                  0     0.0     |
|  35 to 39             1    2.8            0    0.0            1    4.5 |     Related child:                                        18    94.7     |
|  40 to 44             5   13.9            3   21.4            2    9.1 |       Own child:                                          15    78.9     |
|  45 to 49             2    5.6            0    0.0            2    9.1 |         In husband-wife families                           8    42.1     |
|  50 to 54             1    2.8            1    7.1            0    0.0 |         In other families (no spouse present):             7    36.8     |
|  55 to 59             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Male householder                                 5    26.3     |
|  60 and 61            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Female householder                               2    10.5     |
|  62 to 64             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |       Other relatives:                                     3    15.8     |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         3    15.8     |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    0     0.0     |
|  70 to 74             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Nonrelatives                                           1     5.3     |
|  75 to 79             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In group quarters:                                       0     0.0     |
|  80 to 84             1    2.8            1    7.1            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0     0.0     |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0     0.0     |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17             19   52.8            5   35.7           14   63.6 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64            16   44.4            8   57.1            8   36.4 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              1    2.8            1    7.1            0    0.0 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          17.5                25.5                14.0        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 47   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1               PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP F: SOME OTHER RACE ALONE                              Race:F [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29F/P34F. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14F. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Some Other Race Alone (*)(***)                     | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Some Other Race Alone (**)                               |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    7  100.0  |
|Total:                                    36   100.0 |             1   100.0 |   Household has 3 or more generations                     2   28.6  |
| In households:                           36   100.0 |             1   100.0 |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  5   71.4  |
|   In family households:                  34    94.4 |             1   100.0 |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          6    16.7 |             1   100.0 |                                                                     |
|       Male                                5    13.9 |             1   100.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              1     2.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                4    11.1 |             0     0.0 | PCT19F. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            Some Other Race Alone (Total: 4)                         |
|     Child:                               18    50.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                         14    38.9 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             1     2.8 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                3     8.3 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            3     8.3 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0     0.0 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      3  100.0              1  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |    Housemate or roommate            0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Nonrelatives                          3     8.3 |             0     0.0 |    Unmarried partner                2   66.7              1  100.0  |
|   In nonfamily households:                2     5.6 |             0     0.0 |    Other nonrelatives               1   33.3              0    0.0  |
|     Male householder:                     1     2.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    1     2.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | H17F. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            Some Other Race Alone (**)                               |
|     Nonrelatives                          1     2.8 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         4  100.0              3  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        1   25.0              0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        2   50.0              2   66.7  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0    0.0              1   33.3  |
|P18F. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|           Some Other Race Alone (**)                                        |     65 to 74                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        1   25.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                      7  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   6   85.7         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   3   42.9         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         3   42.9         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     2   28.6         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                1   14.3         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     1   14.3         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0    0.0         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            1   14.3         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 48   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1               PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP F: SOME OTHER RACE ALONE                              Race:F [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28F/H16F. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Some Other Race Alone (**)(***)                                            |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       7  100.0  |           6  100.0              1  100.0   |           4  100.0              3  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      0    0.0  |(Family always >1 pers)          0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  2-person households                      1   14.3  |           0    0.0              1  100.0   |           0    0.0              1   33.3       |
|  3-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  4-person households                      2   28.6  |           2   33.3              0    0.0   |           1   25.0              1   33.3       |
|  5-person households                      1   14.3  |           1   16.7              0    0.0   |           1   25.0              0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      2   28.6  |           2   33.3              0    0.0   |           1   25.0              1   33.3       |
|  7-or-more person households              1   14.3  |           1   16.7              0    0.0   |           1   25.0              0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16F/P17F/P36F/P37F/H11F/H12F. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Some Other Race Alone (**)                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households            34  100.0  |          30   88.2              2    5.9   |          22   64.7             12   35.3       |
|  Under 18 years                          17  100.0  |          17  100.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                       17  100.0  |          13   76.5          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  4.86  -----  |        5.00  -----           2.00  -----   |        5.50  -----           4.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        2.43  -----  |        2.83  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     2.43  -----  |        2.17  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22F. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Some Other Race Alone (*)                                                               |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 49   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                 PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP G: TWO OR MORE RACES                                Race:G [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29G. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38G/39G. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Two or More Races                             | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Two or More Races (**)(***)                                   |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                  8       7.9%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)              8       7.9%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                   2 100.0|          2 100.0|
|P16-18G/P36-37G. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        2 100.0|          2 100.0|
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Two or More Races                        |     With children under 18:                     2 100.0|          2 100.0|
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Total Households(**)                 2                9       4.50      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          2 100.0|          2 100.0|
|  Under 18 years                 -----                4       2.00      |     No children under 18                        0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  18 years and over              -----                5       2.50      |   Other families (no spouse present):           0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Family Households(***)           2                8       4.00      |    Male householder:                            0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|      Under 18 years             -----                4       2.00      |      With children under 18:                    0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|      18 years and over          -----                4       2.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Nonfamily Households             0                0        .        |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|P12G/P13G. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Universe: Persons Who Are Two or More Races (*)                         |    Female householder:                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|All Ages:              8  100.0            5  100.0            3  100.0 |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  Under 5              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               2   25.0            0    0.0            2   66.7 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             1   12.5            1   20.0            0    0.0 | P31G. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |            Two or More Races (*)(***)                                    |
|  20                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             2   25.0            2   40.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                            3   100.0     |
|  25 to 29             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In households:                                           3   100.0     |
|  30 to 34             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Householder or spouse                                  0     0.0     |
|  35 to 39             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Related child:                                         3   100.0     |
|  40 to 44             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |       Own child:                                           3   100.0     |
|  45 to 49             2   25.0            2   40.0            0    0.0 |         In husband-wife families                           3   100.0     |
|  50 to 54             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         In other families (no spouse present):             0     0.0     |
|  55 to 59             1   12.5            0    0.0            1   33.3 |           Male householder                                 0     0.0     |
|  60 and 61            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Female householder                               0     0.0     |
|  62 to 64             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |       Other relatives:                                     0     0.0     |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         0     0.0     |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    0     0.0     |
|  70 to 74             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Nonrelatives                                           0     0.0     |
|  75 to 79             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In group quarters:                                       0     0.0     |
|  80 to 84             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0     0.0     |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0     0.0     |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              3   37.5            1   20.0            2   66.7 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64             5   62.5            4   80.0            1   33.3 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          23.5                23.8                 8.5        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 50   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                 PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP G: TWO OR MORE RACES                                Race:G [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29G/P34G. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14G. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Two or More Races (*)(***)                         | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Two or More Races (**)                                   |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                    2  100.0  |
|Total:                                     8   100.0 |             0      .  |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0    0.0  |
| In households:                            8   100.0 |             0      .  |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  2  100.0  |
|   In family households:                   8   100.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                          2    25.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Male                                2    25.0 |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                1    12.5 |             0      .  | PCT19G. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0     0.0 |             0      .  | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0      .  |            Two or More Races (Total: 1)                             |
|     Child:                                4    50.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          2    25.0 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             2    25.0 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0     0.0 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0     0.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0     0.0 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      1  100.0              0  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0    0.0              0     .   |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0     0.0 |             0      .  |    Housemate or roommate            0    0.0              0     .   |
|     Nonrelatives                          1    12.5 |             0      .  |    Unmarried partner                0    0.0              0     .   |
|   In nonfamily households:                0     0.0 |             0      .  |    Other nonrelatives               1  100.0              0     .   |
|     Male householder:                     0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0      .  |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0     0.0 |             0      .  | H17G. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0      .  | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0      .  |            Two or More Races (**)                                   |
|     Nonrelatives                          0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0      .  |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0      .  |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0      .  |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         0  100.0              2  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0     .               2  100.0  |
|P18G. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|           Two or More Races (**)                                            |     65 to 74                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        0     .               0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0     .               0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                      2  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                   2  100.0         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   2  100.0         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         0    0.0         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0    0.0         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                0    0.0         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     0    0.0         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0    0.0         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            0    0.0         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 51   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1                 PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP G: TWO OR MORE RACES                                Race:G [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28G/H16G. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Two or More Races (**)(***)                                                |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                       2  100.0  |           2  100.0              0     .    |           0     .               2  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      0    0.0  |(Family always >1 pers)          0     .    |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  2-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0     .    |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  3-person households                      1   50.0  |           1   50.0              0     .    |           0     .               1   50.0       |
|  4-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0     .    |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  5-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0     .    |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      1   50.0  |           1   50.0              0     .    |           0     .               1   50.0       |
|  7-or-more person households              0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0     .    |           0     .               0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16G/P17G/P36G/P37G/H11G/H12G. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Two or More Races (**)                                       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households             9  100.0  |           8   88.9              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              9  100.0       |
|  Under 18 years                           4  100.0  |           4  100.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                        5  100.0  |           4   80.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  4.50  -----  |        4.00  -----            .    -----   |        0.00  -----           4.50  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        2.00  -----  |        2.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     2.50  -----  |        2.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22G. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Two or More Races (*)                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
Source: Census 2010 Summary File 1 [machine-readable data file]/Prepared by the U.S.Census Bureau, 2011.                  02AUG11          Page 52   
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Census 2010, Summary File 1           PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP H: HISPANIC OR LATINO OF ANY RACE                         Race:H [1 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29H. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38H/39H. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are Hispanic or Latino of Any Race                | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)(***)                      |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                 50      49.5%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)             50      49.5%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                  10 100.0|         10 100.0|
|P16-18H/P36-37H. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                        6  60.0|          6  60.0|
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are Hispanic or Latino of Any Race           |     With children under 18:                     6  60.0|          6  60.0|
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   1  10.0|          1  10.0|
|Total Households(**)                11               49       4.45      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          5  50.0|          5  50.0|
|  Under 18 years                 -----               24       2.18      |     No children under 18                        0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  18 years and over              -----               25       2.27      |   Other families (no spouse present):           4  40.0|          4  40.0|
|    Family Households(***)          10               44       4.40      |    Male householder:                            3  30.0|          3  30.0|
|      Under 18 years             -----               24       2.40      |      With children under 18:                    3  30.0|          3  30.0|
|      18 years and over          -----               20       2.00      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Nonfamily Households             1                2       2.00      |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  1  10.0|          1  10.0|
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         2  20.0|          2  20.0|
|P12H/P13H. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Universe: Persons Who Are Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (*)            |    Female householder:                          1  10.0|          1  10.0|
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    1  10.0|          1  10.0|
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          1  10.0|
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         1  10.0|          0   0.0|
|All Ages:             50  100.0           22  100.0           28  100.0 |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  Under 5              5   10.0            2    9.1            3   10.7 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               3    6.0            0    0.0            3   10.7 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14            12   24.0            5   22.7            7   25.0 | P31H. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             6   12.0            2    9.1            4   14.3 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            2    4.0            2    9.1            0    0.0 |            Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (*)(***)                       |
|  20                   1    2.0            0    0.0            1    3.6 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                           26   100.0     |
|  25 to 29             2    4.0            1    4.5            1    3.6 |   In households:                                          26   100.0     |
|  30 to 34             4    8.0            2    9.1            2    7.1 |     Householder or spouse                                  0     0.0     |
|  35 to 39             1    2.0            0    0.0            1    3.6 |     Related child:                                        25    96.2     |
|  40 to 44             7   14.0            5   22.7            2    7.1 |       Own child:                                          22    84.6     |
|  45 to 49             3    6.0            0    0.0            3   10.7 |         In husband-wife families                          12    46.2     |
|  50 to 54             2    4.0            1    4.5            1    3.6 |         In other families (no spouse present):            10    38.5     |
|  55 to 59             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Male householder                                 8    30.8     |
|  60 and 61            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |           Female householder                               2     7.7     |
|  62 to 64             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |       Other relatives:                                     3    11.5     |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         3    11.5     |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    0     0.0     |
|  70 to 74             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Nonrelatives                                           1     3.8     |
|  75 to 79             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |   In group quarters:                                       0     0.0     |
|  80 to 84             2    4.0            2    9.1            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0     0.0     |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0     0.0     |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17             26   52.0            9   40.9           17   60.7 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64            22   44.0           11   50.0           11   39.3 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              2    4.0            2    9.1            0    0.0 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          17.7                23.5                15.5        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1           PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP H: HISPANIC OR LATINO OF ANY RACE                         Race:H [2 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29H/P34H. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14H. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (*)(***)            | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)                      |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                   11  100.0  |
|Total:                                    50   100.0 |             2   100.0 |   Household has 3 or more generations                     2   18.2  |
| In households:                           50   100.0 |             2   100.0 |   Household does not have 3+ generations                  9   81.8  |
|   In family households:                  48    96.0 |             2   100.0 |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                         10    20.0 |             2   100.0 |                                                                     |
|       Male                                9    18.0 |             2   100.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              1     2.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                                5    10.0 |             0     0.0 | PCT19H. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (Total: 5)                |
|     Child:                               26    52.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                         19    38.0 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             2     4.0 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                5    10.0 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            3     6.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     0     0.0 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      4  100.0              1  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Other relatives (#)                   0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |    Housemate or roommate            0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|     Nonrelatives                          4     8.0 |             0     0.0 |    Unmarried partner                3   75.0              1  100.0  |
|   In nonfamily households:                2     4.0 |             0     0.0 |    Other nonrelatives               1   25.0              0    0.0  |
|     Male householder:                     1     2.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    1     2.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | H17H. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)                      |
|     Nonrelatives                          1     2.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                         8  100.0              3  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        2   25.0              0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        4   50.0              2   66.7  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        0    0.0              1   33.3  |
|P18H. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|           Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)                               |     65 to 74                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        2   25.0              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                     11  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                  10   90.9         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                   6   54.5         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         4   36.4         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     3   27.3         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                1    9.1         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     1    9.1         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                0    0.0         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            1    9.1         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Census 2010, Summary File 1           PROFILE OF SPECIFIC RACE/ETHNIC GROUP H: HISPANIC OR LATINO OF ANY RACE                         Race:H [3 of 3]
Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28H/H16H. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)(***)                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                      11  100.0  |          10  100.0              1  100.0   |           8  100.0              3  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      0    0.0  |(Family always >1 pers)          0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  2-person households                      1    9.1  |           0    0.0              1  100.0   |           0    0.0              1   33.3       |
|  3-person households                      2   18.2  |           2   20.0              0    0.0   |           2   25.0              0    0.0       |
|  4-person households                      3   27.3  |           3   30.0              0    0.0   |           2   25.0              1   33.3       |
|  5-person households                      2   18.2  |           2   20.0              0    0.0   |           2   25.0              0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      2   18.2  |           2   20.0              0    0.0   |           1   12.5              1   33.3       |
|  7-or-more person households              1    9.1  |           1   10.0              0    0.0   |           1   12.5              0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16H/P17H/P36H/P37H/H11H/H12H. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (**)                          |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households            49  100.0  |          44   89.8              2    4.1   |          37   75.5             12   24.5       |
|  Under 18 years                          24  100.0  |          24  100.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                       25  100.0  |          20   80.0          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  4.45  -----  |        4.40  -----           2.00  -----   |        4.63  -----           4.00  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        2.18  -----  |        2.40  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     2.27  -----  |        2.00  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22H. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are Hispanic or Latino of Any Race (*)                                                      |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29/P29I. POPULATION SUMMARY BY RESIDENCE TYPE FOR DESIGNATED UNIVERSE  | P38I/39I. FAMILY TYPE BY PRESENCE AND AGE OF OWN OR RELATED CHILDREN     |
|Universe: PERSONS Who Are White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino           | Universe: Families With A Householder Who Is                             |
|                                                                        |            White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)(***)                 |
|                       Population    As % of Population of all Races    |                                                                          |
|Total Persons:                 38      37.6%  of            101         |                    By Presence of:        Own Children   Related Children|
|  In Households(*)             38      37.6%  of            101         |                                          Families  Pct.|   Families  Pct.|
|  In Group Quarters             0        . %  of              0         |                                                        |                 |
|                                                                        | All families:                                  12 100.0|         12 100.0|
|P16-18I/P36-37I. HOUSEHOLDS/POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE  |   Husband-wife families:                       10  83.3|         10  83.3|
|Universe: HOUSEHOLDERS Who Are White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino      |     With children under 18:                     0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                                                             Average    |       Under 6 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                            Households    Population(**)      Size      |       Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                   0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Total Households(**)                19               39       2.05      |       6 to 17 yrs only                          0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|  Under 18 years                 -----                3       0.16      |     No children under 18                       10  83.3|         10  83.3|
|  18 years and over              -----               36       1.89      |   Other families (no spouse present):           2  16.7|          2  16.7|
|    Family Households(***)          12               28       2.33      |    Male householder:                            0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|      Under 18 years             -----                2       0.17      |      With children under 18:                    0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|      18 years and over          -----               26       2.17      |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|    Nonfamily Households             7               10       1.43      |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|________________________________________________________________________|        6 to 17 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|P12I/P13I. POPULATION BY AGE AND SEX                                    |      No children under 18                       0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|Universe: Persons Who Are White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (*)       |    Female householder:                          2  16.7|          2  16.7|
|                                                                        |      With children under 18:                    1   8.3|          2  16.7|
|               ---Both Sexes---    ------Male------    -----Female----- |        Under 6 yrs only                         0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                  Number   Pct.       Number   Pct.       Number   Pct. |        Under 6 and 6 to 17 yrs                  0   0.0|          0   0.0|
|                                                                        |        6 to 17 yrs only                         1   8.3|          2  16.7|
|All Ages:             38  100.0           15  100.0           23  100.0 |      No children under 18                       1   8.3|          0   0.0|
|  Under 5              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  5 to 9               0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                                          |
|  10 to 14             1    2.6            1    6.7            0    0.0 | P31I. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR THE POPULATION UNDER 18 YEARS   |
|  15 to 17             1    2.6            1    6.7            0    0.0 | Universe: Persons under 18 who are                                       |
|  18 and 19            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |            White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (*)(***)                  |
|  20                   0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |                                                       Number    Pct.     |
|  21                   1    2.6            0    0.0            1    4.3 |                                                                          |
|  22 to 24             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 | Total under 18:                                            2   100.0     |
|  25 to 29             2    5.3            0    0.0            2    8.7 |   In households:                                           2   100.0     |
|  30 to 34             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Householder or spouse                                  0     0.0     |
|  35 to 39             2    5.3            1    6.7            1    4.3 |     Related child:                                         2   100.0     |
|  40 to 44             4   10.5            2   13.3            2    8.7 |       Own child:                                           1    50.0     |
|  45 to 49             4   10.5            2   13.3            2    8.7 |         In husband-wife families                           0     0.0     |
|  50 to 54             5   13.2            0    0.0            5   21.7 |         In other families (no spouse present):             1    50.0     |
|  55 to 59            10   26.3            6   40.0            4   17.4 |           Male householder                                 0     0.0     |
|  60 and 61            1    2.6            0    0.0            1    4.3 |           Female householder                               1    50.0     |
|  62 to 64             2    5.3            0    0.0            2    8.7 |       Other relatives:                                     1    50.0     |
|  65 and 66            0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Grandchild                                         0     0.0     |
|  67 to 69             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |         Other relatives                                    1    50.0     |
|  70 to 74             2    5.3            1    6.7            1    4.3 |     Nonrelatives                                           0     0.0     |
|  75 to 79             3    7.9            1    6.7            2    8.7 |   In group quarters:                                       0     0.0     |
|  80 to 84             0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Institutionalized population                           0     0.0     |
|  85 plus              0    0.0            0    0.0            0    0.0 |     Noninstitutionalized population                        0     0.0     |
|                                                                        |__________________________________________________________________________|
|  0 to 17              2    5.3            2   13.3            0    0.0 | Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according|
|  18 to 64            31   81.6           11   73.3           20   87.0 |  to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS or    |
|  65 plus              5   13.2            2   13.3            3   13.0 |  HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according  |
|                                                                        |  to the race or ethnic category of the householder. (***) Responses of   |
|Median Age          54.5                55.3                54.3        |  'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.' |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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Area Name: Hatton town                                                                                                   Area Type: State-Place (160)
State: WA  Place: 30060                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     
+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P29I/P34I. RELATIONSHIP BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE FOR ALL PERSONS & PERSONS 65+      | PCT14I. PRESENCE OF MULTIGENERATIONAL HOUSEHOLDS                    |
|Universe: Persons Who Are White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (*)(***)       | Universe: Households With A Householder Who Is                      |
|                                                                             |            White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)                 |
|                                         All Ages          65 years and over |                                                      Number   Pct.  |
|                                      Number    Pct.          Number    Pct. |                                                                     |
|                                                     |                       | Total:                                                   19  100.0  |
|Total:                                    38   100.0 |             5   100.0 |   Household has 3 or more generations                     0    0.0  |
| In households:                           38   100.0 |             5   100.0 |   Household does not have 3+ generations                 19  100.0  |
|   In family households:                  29    76.3 |             4    80.0 |                                                                     |
|     Householder:                         12    31.6 |             2    40.0 |                                                                     |
|       Male                               10    26.3 |             2    40.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Female                              2     5.3 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Spouse                               12    31.6 |             2    40.0 | PCT19I. NONRELATIVES BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (*)(***)                     |
|     Parent                                1     2.6 |             0     0.0 | Universe: Nonrelatives who are                                      |
|     Parent-in-law                         0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (Total: 2)           |
|     Child:                                2     5.3 |                       |                                                                     |
|       Biological                          2     5.3 |                       |                                  In Family          In Nonfamily    |
|       Adopted                             0     0.0 |                       |                                 Households            Households    |
|       Step                                0     0.0 |                       |                                Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|     Grandchild                            0     0.0 |                       |                                                                     |
|     Brother or sister                     1     2.6 |                       |  Nonrelatives:                      0  100.0              2  100.0  |
|     Son-in-law/daughter-in-law            0     0.0 |                       |    Roomer or boarder                0     .               0    0.0  |
|     Other relatives (#)                   1     2.6 |             0     0.0 |    Housemate or roommate            0     .               0    0.0  |
|     Nonrelatives                          0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |    Unmarried partner                0     .               2  100.0  |
|   In nonfamily households:                9    23.7 |             1    20.0 |    Other nonrelatives               0     .               0    0.0  |
|     Male householder:                     3     7.9 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|       Living alone                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |_____________________________________________________________________|
|       Not living alone                    3     7.9 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|     Female householder:                   4    10.5 |             1    20.0 | H17I. HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLDER'S AGE AND TENURE                 |
|       Living alone                        4    10.5 |             1    20.0 | Universe: Occupied Housing Units With A Householder Who Is          |
|       Not living alone                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |            White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)                 |
|     Nonrelatives                          2     5.3 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
| In group quarters:                        0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |     Age of                    Owner Occupied       Renter Occupied  |
|   Institutionalized                       0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |   Householder                  Number   Pct.         Number   Pct.  |
|   Noninstitutionalized                    0     0.0 |             0     0.0 |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |   All Ages:                        13  100.0              6  100.0  |
|(#) For 65 yrs & over, includes children, siblings, etc. not shown separately|     15 to 24                        1    7.7              0    0.0  |
|                                                                             |     25 to 34                        0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|_____________________________________________________________________________|     35 to 44                        1    7.7              2   33.3  |
|                                                                             |     45 to 54                        3   23.1              1   16.7  |
|P18I. HOUSEHOLD TYPE                                                         |     55 to 59                        5   38.5              1   16.7  |
|Universe: Households with a Householder Who is                               |     60 to 64                        2   15.4              0    0.0  |
|           White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)                          |     65 to 74                        0    0.0              1   16.7  |
|                                                       Number   Pct.         |     75 to 84                        1    7.7              1   16.7  |
|                                                                             |     85 and over                     0    0.0              0    0.0  |
|Total:                                                     19  100.0         |_____________________________________________________________________|
|  Family households(***):                                  12   63.2         |                                                                     |
|    Husband-wife families                                  10   52.6         | Note: (*) Tables  with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons    |
|    Other families:                                         2   10.5         | according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables  with   |
|      Male householder, no wife present                     0    0.0         | HOUSEHOLDS or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in     |
|      Female householder, no husband present                2   10.5         | households according to the race or ethnic category of the          |
|  Nonfamily households:                                     7   36.8         | householder. (***) Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited       |
|    Householder living alone                                4   21.1         | during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                           |
|    Householder not living alone                            3   15.8         |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
|                                                                             |                                                                     |
+===================================================================================================================================================+
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+===================================================================================================================================================+
|P28I/H16I. HOUSEHOLDS (OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS) BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                                             |
|Universe: Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)(***)                              |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                        All          |      Family             Nonfamily          |       Owner                Renter              |
|                                  Households   Pct.  |  Households   Pct.     Households   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|All household sizes:                      19  100.0  |          12  100.0              7  100.0   |          13  100.0              6  100.0       |
|  1-person households                      4   21.1  |(Family always >1 pers)          4   57.1   |           2   15.4              2   33.3       |
|  2-person households                     11   57.9  |           8   66.7              3   42.9   |           7   53.8              4   66.7       |
|  3-person households                      3   15.8  |           3   25.0              0    0.0   |           3   23.1              0    0.0       |
|  4-person households                      1    5.3  |           1    8.3              0    0.0   |           1    7.7              0    0.0       |
|  5-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  6-person households                      0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|  7-or-more person households              0    0.0  |           0    0.0              0    0.0   |           0    0.0              0    0.0       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|P16I/P17I/P36I/P37I/H11I/H12I. POPULATION IN HOUSEHOLDS AND AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY TYPE AND BY TENURE                                           |
|Universe: Population in Households (Occupied Housing Units) With A Householder Who Is White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (**)                     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                       Total         |         In                    In           |    In Owner             In Renter              |
|                                  Population   Pct.  |    Families   Pct.    Nonfamilies   Pct.   |    Occupied   Pct.       Occupied   Pct.       |
|                                                     |                                            |                                                |
|Total population in households            39  100.0  |          28   71.8             10   25.6   |          29   74.4             10   25.6       |
|  Under 18 years                           3  100.0  |           2   66.7          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                       36  100.0  |          26   72.2          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|Average Household Size                  2.05  -----  |        2.33  -----           1.43  -----   |        2.23  -----           1.67  -----       |
|  Under 18 years                        0.16  -----  |        0.17  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|  18 years and over                     1.89  -----  |        2.17  -----          -----  -----   |       -----  -----          -----  -----       |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|Note: Family household numbers include nonrelatives living with families.                                                                          |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|PCT20/PCT22I. GROUP QUARTERS POPULATION BY SEX BY AGE BY GROUP QUARTERS TYPE                                                                       |
|Universe: Population in group quarters for persons who are White Alone, Not Hispanic or Latino (*)                                                 |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                        ---- All Ages ----      --------------------- 18 Years and Over ----------------------     |
|                                                                                          Pct. of               Pct. of                Pct. of     |
|                                                                                              All                 Total                  Total     |
|                                                            Number    Pct.          Total    Ages          Male     18+         Female     18+     |
|                                                                                                                                                   |
|All types of group quarters:                                     0   100.0              0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Institutionalized population:                                  0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Correctional facilities for adults                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Juvenile facilities                                          0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Nursing facilities/skilled-nursing facilities                0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other institutional facilities                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|  Noninstitutionalized population:                               0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    College/university student housing                           0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Military quarters                                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|    Other noninstitutional facilities                            0      .               0      .              0      .               0      .      |
|___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
|Note: (*) Tables with PERSONS as the universe enumerate persons according to their own race or ethnic category. (**) Tables with HOUSEHOLDS        |
|      or HOUSEHOLDERS as the universe enumerate persons in households according to the race or ethnic category of the householder.                 |
|      (***) Same-sex couple households are included in the family households category if there is at least one additional person                   |
|      related to householder by birth or adoption. Same-sex couple households with no relatives of the householder present are tabulated           |
|      in nonfamily households. Responses of 'same-sex spouse' were edited during processing to 'unmarried partner.'                                |
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